MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.
I1QII

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of
June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1911



APPENDIX. 859

REFERENCE TABLE.

Colonial ordinance, 1641, Affected by Chap. 69, 1911,
Resolves 1857, Chap, I.......... < Repealed by Chap. 116, 1911,

[Revised Statutes affected by Public Laws of 1011.]

REVISED STATUTES, PUBLIC LAWS OF IQII,
. CHAPTER, CHAPTER,

(R, 8. 1003, P. I0I7) cueivinvnunns

(Public Laws 1899, Chap. 99)....Repealed by Chap, 170.
2, § 24 o e Affected by Resolves 1911, Chap.

210,

2, 8§38 i s Affected by Chap. 83.
2, 8 30 i Amended by Chap. 178
2, § 75 i s Repealed by Chap. 15.
3 § T0 e Amended by Chap. 37
3 8 3T e Repealed by Chap. 103.
4 § I2 e See Chap. 16.
4y § 28 e Amended by Chap. 51,
4 § 34 o e Amended by Chap 172,
4 8 03 o e See Chap. 16.
4, § 03 par. XII ..........c.0h, Amended by Chap, 48.
4§00 i Amended by Chap. 110.
4 800 ciii Amended by Chap. 110,
By e e Affected by Chap. 122,
0, § 20 i Amended by Chap. o4.
0, § 27 i Amended by Chap. 71.
6, 828 e Amended by Chap. 98,
0, § 05 vt See Chap. 122
6, §§ 102-T12 ..ot Affected by Chap. 190.
G § 100 i See Chap. 122,
20 S S See Chap. 3s.
7, 8860, 61,62 ... ... See Chap. 3s.
8§ 7o Amended by Chap. 174.
8 § 22 ... Affected by Chap. 182.
8, § 25 o Amended by Chap. 168.
8, 88 35, 36, 37, 38, 309 and 41 ..Affected by Chap. 103.
8 8 37 v Amended by Chap. 142.
8 § 42 o Amended by Chap. 115,
8, § 48 . Affected by Chap. 131.
8 860 Amended by Chap. 163
8§72 Amended by Chap. 163.
8, § 88 . Amended by Chap, 163.
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REVISED STATUTES,

CHAPTER.
T T
0,8 3 i
0,8 6 i
9,8 6 par. T ...
9, § 13, par. T ...
0, § 40 i
0, § 5T vt
00 § 73 v
0, § 74 i s
0, $83 .. i
1 S
I, & 7
12, § 10 covniiii e
T
I8, v eeiee e
IS5, § I3 v
15, § 22 oo
15, § 20 i e
15, 8 27 e
15, § 34 v
15, § 37 i e
15, § 40 cvvvvi i e
15, § g2, par. T .oovvniiin
15, § 8T Lot
15, § 55 vvvvverriiiiiiner e
I5, § 50 cvvrririiiniii i
13, § 62 v
13, § 88 L.
15, § 90 . i e
I5, § 07 vt
15, § IT0 vt
I5, § I15 irriiiiiiiiiininen
15, § 120 o
16, 8§ 34 and 35 ...
I7, § 3t e
17, § TI ot
17, § 12 o
I7, § T4 o
T7 § IS5 vvenerti i
17, § 16 o
17, § 17 o
I8, § II oo
IB, § IZ vt iranennenan
18, § I3 .viiiii
I8, § I4 vovviiiin i,
18, § I5 tvvit v
18, § I0 v
18, § 17 ..
18, § 18 L.
18, § 10 vt
18, § 20 vi it e

PUBLIC LAWS OF IQII,
CHAPTER,

Sections go-g7 added by Chap. 163.
Amended by Chap. 174.
Amended by Chap. 179.
Amended by Chap. 120,
Amended by Chap. 140.
Amended by Chap. 139.
Amended by Chap. 139.
Amended by Chap. 174.
Amended by Chap. 174.
Amended by Chap. 46.
Section 20 added by Chap. 56.
Amended by Chap. 5z.
Amended by Chap. 128,
Affected by Chap. 148.
Affected by Chapter 192.
Affected by Chap. 188,
Affected by Chap. 188.
Amended by Chap. 161
Amended by Chap. 22.
Amended by Chap. 173.
Amended by Chap. 121.
Amended by Chap. gz.
Amended by Chap: 191,
Amended by Chap. 113.
Amended by Chap. 100.
Affected by Chap. 188,
Amended by Chap. 88.
Amended by Chap. 23.
Amended by Chap. 24.
Amended by Chap. z9.
Affected by Chap. 188
Amended by Chap. 186.
Affected by Chap. 188
Amended by Chap. 164.
Limited by Chap. 187.
Amended by Chap. 31, § L.
Amended by Chap. 31, § 2.
Amended by Chap. 31, § 3.
Amended by Chap. 31, § 4.
Amended by Chap. 31, § 5.
Amended by Chap. 31, § 6.
Amended by Chap. 181, § 1.
Amended by Chap. 181, § 2.
Amended by Chap. 181, § 3.
Amended by Chap. 181, § 4.
Amended by Chap. 181, § 3.
Amended by Chap. 181, § 6.
Amended by Chap. 181, § 7.
Amended by Chap. 181, § 8.
Amended by Chap. 181, § 12,
Amended by Chap. 181, § 13.

I8 § 21 ol L Amended by Chap. 181, § 14.
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REVISED STATUTES, PUBLIC LAWS OF IQII,
CHAPTER, CHAPTER,
18, § 24 i Affected by Chap. 160.
18, 8§ 24-32 inclusive ........... Affected by Chap. 108.
18, § 50 vvviviiiiiii i Amended by Chap. 108.
1O, t ettt Repealed by Chap. 195.
22 8§ 2 e Amended by Chap. 9s.
23, e e See Chap. 162, § 13.
23, § 74 oo Amended by Chap. 136
23, § 0T (i Amended by Chap. 27.
23, § 03 o See Chap. 34.
24, §8 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 17, 18, 19,
20, 21, 22 ittt Amended by Chap. 162
27, § 33 e Affected by Chap. 190,
28, §§8 3745 o Affected by Chap. 1356.
20, $§§ 14-25 inclusive ........... Repealed by Chap. 10.
20, § 57 i e Amended by Chap. 77.
7 Amended by Chap. 50.
- . Affected by Chap. 147.
32 8§ 2 i SN, Affected by Chap. 133.
32, § 3 e Affected by Chap. go.
32, § 3 ..o 0. N See Chap. 154.
32, § 3 i Affected by Chap. 18s.
32, § 7 e e Made applicable to Chap. 66, § 2.
32, § 7 e Amended by Chap. 66, § 3.
32, 8 7 Affected by Chap. 66, § 5.
32, 8§ 7 e Affected by Chap. 68.
32, § 7 Affected by Chap. 7o.
32, § 7 e Affected by Chap. go.
32, 8 7 Affected by Chap. 166,
32, § 1T L See Chap. 61.
32, § I1 . Affected by Chap. 62.
32, § 11 L Affected by Chap. 114,
32, § I8 L Amended by Chap. 14.
32 § 22 o Affected by Chap. 112,
32, 8§ 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28 ......See Chap. 38.
32, § 25 Lo Affected by Chap. 67.
32, § 28 Affected by Chap. 9o.
32, 8 28 . Affected by Chap. 185,
32, § 31 oo Amended by Chap. 64.
32, § 4T o Amended by Chap. 72.
32, § 50 . Amended by Chap. 3.
32, § 61 as contained in Public
Laws, 1905, Chap. 132, Sec. 1zAmended by Chap. 66, § 4.
3, 8 T Amended by Chap. 138.
34 88 3and 4 ..., Affected by Chap. 125.
30, § IT Affected by Chap. 353.
39, 8§ 16-33 inclusive ........... Repealed by Chap. 110,
30, § 10 ., See Chap. 130,
40, §§ 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 43, 46, and
47 e Repealed by Chap. 65, § 10.
40, § 41 Lo Affected by Chap. 102.

40,

88 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 49 and 55. Amended by Chap. 143.

- 861
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REVISED STATUTES, ' PUBLIC LAWS OF I9II,
CHAPTER, CHAPTER,
40, $ 48 e Amended by Chap. 55, § 1.
40, § 48 . Affected by Chap. 55, § 2
40, § 49 it Affected by Chap, 65, § 11.
40, 88 40 and ST .. ..ot Affected by Chap. 55, § 2
40, §§ 52, 53, 54, 55 and 56 (as
contained in Public TLaws
1909, Chap. 257, §8 2, 3, 4, 5,
and 6) ... Affected by Chap. 55, § 2
40, § 54 v Amended by Chap. 118.
40, 88 55 and 56 ...l Repealed by Chap. 355, § 2.
40, § 57 as contained in Public
T.aws, 1909, Chap. 257, § 7....Repealed by Chap. 55, § 2
40, 8§ g7 and 58 ...l See Chap. 39.
40, $850 ..vvivirieeneniiineoae.. . Affected by Chap. 65, § 11
40, § 60 (as numbered in Public
Laws 7909, Chap. 257, § 7) .. Affected by Chap. 65, § 11.
AT, e Affected by Chap. 2.
AT, § 21 Affected by Chap. 151
41, § 34 o See Chap. 69.
AT, § 33 ot Affected by Chap. 157,
41, § 38 o Affected by Chap. oo.
4T, § 4 oo s Affected by Chap. go.
4, § T-20 i Affected by Chap. 8z.
47, § T4 Affected by Chap. 104.
47, $ 34 Amended by Chap. 133, I9II.
A7, § 40 e Amended by Chap. 120,
48, § 30 i Amended by Chap. 158.
48, § 42 e Amended by Chap. 158.
48, § 70 i Amended by Chap. 158.
48, 88 70-88 ... i See Chap. 32.
49, § 32 e Amended by Chap. 103.
40, § 79 (i Affected by Chap. 131,
40, § 03 vt Amended by Chap. 6.
49, § 00 i Excepted from provisions of Chap,
131,
40, § T34 e Amended by Chap. 127.
5L, § 50 it Amended by Chap. 165.
82, § 7 Amended by Chap. 141,
52, § 72 i See Chap. 3s.
- T Affected by Chap. gI.
53, 8 7 e Affected by Chap. 177.
53, § I2 L See Chap. 73.
§3, 0§ T2 Amended by Chap. 8s.
< TP See Chap. 79.
54, § I3 ...l e Amended by Chap. 58
53, § 12 e Repealed and new section sub-
stituted by Chap. s50.
57, § T Amended by Chap. 8c.
57, 8 4 e e e Amended by Chap. 133.
GI, § TI vttt Partially re-enacted by Chap. 83.
65, § 37 i s Amended by Chap. 78.
G7, § 20 . iiiiriiii il Amended by Chap. 134.
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REVISED STATUTES, PUBLIC LAWS OF IQII,
CHAPTER,  CHAPTER,
§ 4 e See Chap. 42.
§ 20 i e e Affected by Chap. 123.
A A Affected by Chap. 63.
§ 10 vt Amended by Chap, 28.
§ 10 v Amended by Chap. 2s.
§ 5T e Amended by Chap. 117.
§ 51, par. ITT .o oouviinennn Amended by Chap. 49.
§ 51, par. XII .............. Amended by Chap. 180.
§ 71 e Amended by Chap. 196,
§ s par. X ................Amended by Chap. 11.
§I16 .o Affected by Chap. 171,
§ 85 i Affected by Chap. 100,
§ T o Amended by Chap. y49.
§8 42, 43, 44 i See Chap. 123.
§ 6 e Amended by Chap. 7s.
§I16 Amended by Chap. 132.
§ 53 par. VI ... . 0.t Amended by Chap. 175.
§ T Amended by Chap. 86.
§8$ 2010 43 .o, See Chap. 47.
§36 . Amended by Chap. 89.
§ 43 o e Amended by Chap. 74.
§ 1, par. IV and par. V..... See Chap. 157.
§ 23 i Amended by Chap. 17.
§ 1, paragraph III.......... Affected by Chap. 108.
§ 1, par. XXIII............ Affected by Chap. 65, § 11,
§ 1, par. XXX oo iiiin, Affected by Chap. 126.
§ 8 par. III................ Affected by Chap. 126.
§ 12 par. ITI............... Amended by Chap. 104.
§ 13 (i s Amended by Chap. 30.
§ 13 o, Amended by Chap. 124.
§ 18 Amended by Chap. 133.
§2rpar. VILI..........ovvuss Amended by Chap. 57.
§23 ..................u.... . Amended by Chap. 76.
§ 6 i See Chap. 41.
§ 6 ........ e Amended by Chap. 111,
§ 14 o See Chap. 12.
§ 3 i, See Chap. 6o0.
S 3 Amended by Chap. 96.
§ 13 Amended by Chap. 1.
.............................. Affected by Chap. 93.
§12 L Amended by Chap. o.
§§ 38, 39, 40 and 41.......... Affected by Chap. 54.
Sd2 o Amended by Chap. 54.
§ 1o Amended by Chap. 150,
§ 20 ... Amended by Chap. 150.
.............................. Affected by Chap. 197.
§ 1o Repealed by Chap. 197.
§ 16 oo Affected by Chap. 167.

.............................. See Chap. 184.
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REFERENCE TABLE.

CONSTITUTION OF MAINE, AMENDMENTS 1903-1970.

Art, 4, part 1, § 1 amended. Sce Acts and Resolves 1909, page I455.
Art. 4, part 3, § 1 amended. See Acts and Resolves 1909, page 1453.
Art. 4, part 3 amended, §§ 16 to 22 inclusive added. Seec Acts and Re-

solves 1909, page I455.
Art. 10, § 2 amended. See Acts and Resolves 1909, page 1460.

AMENDMENTS TO THE CONSTITUTION PROPOSED BY
RESOLVES OF 1911,

Article 22, P. 42, R. S., Municipal Indebtedness. Amendment proposed
by Resolves 1911, Chapter 221.

Article 26, P. 44, R. S., Intoxicating Liquors. Repeal proposed by Re-
solves 1911, Chapter 35.

Seat of Government. Amendment fixing proposed by Resolves 1911,

- Chapter 2r10.

[Statutes affected by Public Laws 1905, 1907, 1909 and 1911.]

Colonial Ordinance, 1641, Affected by Chapter 69, P. L. 1911.
Resolves 1857, Chapter 1. Repealed by Chapter 116, P. 1,. 1911,

[Revised Statutes affected by the Public Laws of 1905, 1907, 1909 and

1911.]
REVISED STATUTES, PUBLIC LAWS OF IQ05, IQ07, 1000
’ AND IQIT.
CHAPTER, CHAPTER,

R, S. 1903, p. 1017........ l

Public Laws 1899, Chap. 99 § ..... Repealed by Chap. 170, 1911,
2, 8 2 i Repealed by Chap. 19, 1900.
2, 8 24 e Affected by Resolves 1911, Chap.

210.

2, 8 38 L Affected by Chap. 83, 1911,
2, 8§30 Amended by Chap. 178, 1911.
2, § A5 e Amended by Chap. 159, 1905,
2, 8 B4 vt s See Chap. 38, 1900,
2, 8§58 i Repealed by Chap. 17, 1907.
2, 8 75 e s Repealed by Chap. 15, 1911,
3, § 10 o Amended by Chap, 37, 1911,
3 08§ 24 i Amended by Chap. 138, 1905.
3 08 25 Amended by Chap. 138, 1905.
3, 826 g Amended by Chap. 52, 1905.
3§27 Amended by Chap. 155, 1905.
3, 828 Amended by Chap. 155, 1905.
3 8§

20 e Amended by Chap. 155, 1905,
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APPENDIX.

REVISED STATUTES, PUBLIC LAWS oOF 1903, 1907,
AND IQII,
CHAPTER, CHAPTER,

30 i e Amended by Chap. 155, 1905.
BT e Repealed by Chap. 193, 191I.
32 e Repealed by Chap. 176, 1907.
33 e Repealed by Chap. 176, 1907.
Bd e Repealed by Chap. 176, 1907.
[T See Chap. 69, 1900.
R Amended by Chap. 170, 1903.
I2 it See Chap. 66, 1909.

T2 et iiet e Affected by Chap. 243, 1909.
T2 et See Chap. 181, 1909,

T2 ettt i See Chap. 16, 1911.
I3 veiriiiinieenseneeon..Amended by Chap. 79, 1907,
T See Chap. 181, 1900,
< TP N Amended by Chap. zoo, 1909.
- S Amended by Chap. 261, 1909.
28 e Amended by Chap. 51, 1011,
A Amended by Chap. 172, 1911.
B3 o e Amended by Chap. 173, 1909.
e Repealed by Chap. 222, 1900.
F Y S Amended by Chap. 6, 1907.
45 e Repealed by Chap. 222, 1900.
46 e Repealed by Chap. 222, 1900.
47 e Repealed by Chap. 222, 1909.
48 Repealed by Chap. 222, 1909.
1o T PPN Amended by Chap. 178, 1907.
o T Repealed by Chap. 222, 1900.
BO et e Repealed by Chap. 222, 1909.
-3 SN Repealed by Chap. 222, 1900.
52 it e Repealed by Chap. 222, 1909.
53 it Amended by Chap. 55, 1907.
L3 T P Repealed by Chap. 222, 1000.
-3 S N Repealed by Chap. 222, 1909.
L] SN Repealed by Chap. 222, 1909.
50 v e Repealed by Chap. 222, 1909.
L 72NN Repealed by Chap. 222, 1909.
[t J N Repealed by Chap. 222, 1909.
50 i e Repealed by Chap. 222, 1909.
B0 i Amended by Chap. 19, 1907.
60 v e Amended by Chap. 178, 1907.
B0 i e Amended by Chap. 119, 1909.
60 ...l S . Amended by Chap 222, 1909.
O e Repealed by Chap. 222, 1900,
/2 SR Amended by Chap. 59, 1907.
72 e Amended by Chap. 100, 1909.
B8 Affected by Chap. 27, 1907.
80 Affected by Chap. 27, 1907.
80 Amended by Chap. 143, 1900.
B0 i Amended by Chap. 237, 1909
00 v e Affected by Chap. 27, 1907.
Ol ot e Affected by Chap. 27, 1907.
03 i e Affected by Chap. 243, 1909.

1909

865
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REVISED STATUTES,

CHAPTER,
03 crrerine i s
93, paragraph XII.........
93, paragraph XII.........
93, paragraph XIII........
90 e
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PUBLIC LAWS OF IQ03,
AND IQII,
CHAPTER,
See Chap. 16, 1911.
Amended by Chap. 78, 1905.
Amended by Chap. 48, 1911.
Repealed by Chap. 35, 1909.

1907,

Amended by Chap. 110, I9II,
Amended by Chap. 110, 1911.

Amended by Chap. 6o, 1905.
Amended by Chap. 2, 1903.
Affected by Chap. 122, 1911.

Amended by Chap. 135, 1905.
Amended by Chap. 135, 1903.

Amended by Chap. 142, 1907.
Amended by Chap. 142, 1907.
Amended by Chap. 94, 19IT,
Amended by Chap. 61, 1907.
Amended by Chap. 17, 1900.
Qualified by Chap. 148, 1905.

Amended by Chap. 149, 1907.

Amended by Chap. 71, 1911.
Amended by Chap. 98, 1911,
See Chap. 122, 1911,

Affected by Chap. 199, 1911,
Amended by Chap. g8, 1907.

Affected by Chap. 199, TgII.

See Chap. 122, 1011,

Affected by Chap. 199, 19IT.
Amended by Chap. 149, 1905,
Amended by Chap. 149, 1903.

See Chap. 335, 1911.

Amended by Chap. 164, 1909.

Repealed by Chap. 44, 19053,
Modified by Chap. 44, 1903.

Amended by Chap. 164, 1900,

Modified by Chap. 44, 1905,

Amended by Chap. 164, 1909.

See Chap. 33, 1911,
Amended by Chap. 124, 1903,
Amended by Chap. 10, 1907,

Amended by Chap. 187, 19009.
Amended by Chap. 220, 1909.
Amended by Chap. 174, I9II.
by Chap. 220, 1900.
Amended by Chap. 220, 1909.
Amended by Chap. 264, 1909.

Amended

Amended by Chap, 218, 1909.
Affected by Chap. 159, 1905.

Affected by Chap. 182, 1911.
Amended by Chap.
Amended by Chap. 81, 1900.

. 220, 1909,
. 183, 1907.

168, 1907.

1909
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REVISED STATUTES, PUBLIC LAWS OF 1903, I1Q07,
AND IQIIL.
CHAPTER, CHAPTER,
§ 25 tuiiriiiiiie e Amended by Chap. 168, 1911.
e 1o M ....Repealed by Chap. 104, 1909.
I S S Amended by Chap. 82, 1909.
§ 32 tieiiiiin i Amended by Chap. 156, 1907.
§ 32 vt Amended by Chap. 147, 1909.
§ 35 ittt Amended by Chap. 210, 1909.
§8 35 30 ..iiiiiiiiniinn ... Affected by Chap. 105, I0IL
§ 37 vt N Amended by Chap. 210, 1909.
§ 37 e Amended by Chap. 142, I0II.
§$ 37, 38 and 39 ....iieiiann Affected by Chap. 105, I9IL
§ 4T e ... Amended by Chap. 210, 1909.
§ AT i i Affected by Chap. 1035, 1911.
§ 42 o e Amended by Chap. 167, 1907.
§ 42 o e Amended by Chap. 152, 1909.
§ 42 oo e Amended by Chap. 115, 1011.
§ 44 e Amended by Chap. 152, 1909.
§ 48 L e Amended by Chap. 114, 1900.
§ 48 L e Affected by Chap. 131, 1911
§ 54 i s Amended by Chap. 49, 1909.
§ 57 e s Amended by Chap. 24, 1909.
§ 05 i e e Amended by Chap. 49, 1909.
I S Amended by Chap. 186, 1909.
§ 69 v e Amended by Chap. 163, 101I.
§ 70 e Amended by Chap. 186, 1900.
§ 72 i e Amended by Chap. 187, 1900.
§ 72 (e Amended by Chap. 163, 1009.
§ 70 i e Amended by Chap. 187, 1900.
§ 82 i Amended by Chap. 187, 1900.
§ 83 i e Amended by Chap. 187, 1909.
8 85 i e Amended by Chap. 187, 1909.
§ 86 i i Amended by Chap. 187, 1900.
S &7 e Amended by Chap. 187, 1900.
§ 88 e Amended by Chap. 163, 1911,
.............................. Secticns 9o-g7 added by Chap.
1911,

S G Limited by Chap. 163, 1905.
§ T i Limited by Chap. 20, 1907.
- Limited by Chap. 52, 1907.
S 3 i e i e Affected by Chap. 72, 1907.
K T Amended by Chap. 174, 1911.
§ 6 Amended by Chap. 179, 19TI.
§ 6, paragraph I ............¢ Amended by Chap. 120, 1011,
§ 6, paragraph VII ........ Amended by Chap. 52, 1907.
§ 6, paragraph VIII ........ Fxtended by Chap. 163, 1905.
§ 6, paragraph X .......... Amended by Chap. 169, 1907.
§ 6, paragraph X .......... Amended by Chap. 136, 1909.
§ 13, paragraph I ............ Amended by Chap. 4, 1900.
§ 13, paragraph I ............ Amended by Chap. 140, 19II.
§ 13, paragraph IT .......... Amended by Chap. 8o, 1909.
§ 13, paragraph VIII ........ Amended by Chap. 7, 1905.
§ 13, paragraph VIIT ........ Amended by Chap. 47, 1903.

§ 25 Amended by Chap.

16, 1907.

1909

163,
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REVISED STATUTES, PUBLIC LAWS OF 1905, 1007,

AND IQIL.

CHAPTER, CHAPTER,
- Amended by Chap. 14, 1900.
28 e Amended by Chap. 14, 1900.
35 e e Amended by Chap. 5, 1900.
40-48 L See Chap. 193, 1909,
S Amended by Chap. 69, 1903,
4T e e Amended by Chap. 130, 1905.
S Amended by Chap. 259, 1900.
42 i e Amended by Chap. 69, 1905.
42 e, Amended by Chap. 150, 1903.
42 i e e Amended by Chap. 233, 1900.

43 ..ooviicociiieeen Amended by Chap. 69, 1905.

43 ooieiiieeiioa . Amended by Chap. 130, 1903,

. S See Chap. 218, 10909.
Y S Amended by Chap. 174, 1907.
A e e Amended by Chap. 226, 1909,
A v e e Amended by Chap. 139, 1911.
L3 Y. Amended by Chap. 139, 1911.
B8 e Amended by Chap. 150, 1909.
BO e e Repealed by Chap. 150, 1009.
4 ST See Chap. 234, 1900.
& P Amended by Chap. 174, 1911.
2 Amended by Chap. 174, 1011.
£ T Amended by Chap. 26, 1905.
2 TP Amended by Chap. 211, 1909.
4 Affected by Chap. 220, 1g0g.
80 i e Amended by Chap. 184, 1907.
80 e Amended by Chap. 94, 1909,
80 Amended by Chap. 46, 1011.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Affected by Chap. 27, 1905,
05 v e Amended by Chap. 21, 1905,
¢ T Amended by Chap. 178, 1905,
4 TR Amended by Chap. 173, 1907.
72 Amended by Chap. 18, 1907,
e Amended by Chap. 86, 1905.
8 See Chap. 218, 1900.
80 Amended by Chap. 86, 190s.
00 i e Amended by Chap. 86, 190s.
9} S Amended by Chap. 86, 1g05.
02 i Amended by Chap. 86, 1905.
03 e e Amended by Chap. 86, 1903.
05 e e See Chap. 218, 1900.
............................ See Chap. 46, 1909.
/2 Amended by Chap. 52, 1911
- S U Amended by Chap, 139, 1905.
I8 e e Amended by Chap. 144, 1907.
16 o e Amended by Chap. 130, 1905.
............................ Section 20 added by Chap. 36,
6 e Affected by Chap. 116, 1903,
10, vt i e Amended by Chap. 157, 1905.
L Amended by Chap. 40, 1907.
o Amended by Chap. 128, 1011.

............................ Affected by Chap. 102, 1903,

1909
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15,
13,
13,
T3,
15
135,
15,
13,
15
15,

13,
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REVISED STATUTES. PUBLIC LAWS OF IQ05, IQO7,
AND IQII.
CHAPTER. CHAPTER,

.............................. Affected by Chap. 148, 10II.
............................ ..See Chap. 71, 1800,
.............................. See Chap. 196, 1900.
.............................. Affected by Chap. 192, 19I1.
§ 2 e . Amended by Chap. go, 1907.
S I3 toiiiiii «vvooAmended by Chap, 48, 1903
§ I3 . i vevvocAmended by Chap. 111, 1907,
§ I3 (i +vo o Amended by Chap. 128, 1909.
§13 .. e . Affected by Chap. 188, 1911,
§ I3 i vvoeeocAmended by Chap. 48, 1903,
§I16 (i vovnoo Amended by Chap., 48, 1905.
§I6 e e . Amended by Chap. 59, 1909.
§I6 . e ... See Chap. 100, 1909.
7 7 +Amended by Chap. 29, 1909.
§ 10 i e Amended by Chap. 48, 1905.
S 10 i Amended by Chap. 131, 1909.
§ 22 s Affected by Chap. 188, 1911
§20 o .. Amended by Chap. 161, 1911,
§ 27 i Amended by Chap, 22, 19171.
§ 28, paragraph IIT ........ Amended by Chap. 91, 1909.
S 34 Amended by Chap, 173, 1911,
§ 35 e Amended by Chap, 48, 1503,
30 i Amended by Chap. 48, 1903,
§ 37 Amended by Chap. 121, I19I1.
38 Amended by Chap. 48, 1903,
§ 4O Amended by Chap. 33, 1503
§ 40 o Amended by Chap. 122, 1909,
§ 40 ..o Affected by Chap. 107, 1907
$40 ..o Amended by Chap. 92, 1911
§4r ... Amended by Chap. 101, 1907
S 4T e See Chap. 120, 1909.
S 41 Ameunded by Chap. 122, 1909,
S 42 Amended by Chap. 101, 1907.
§ 42 Amended by Chap. 120, 1900.
8§42 ... oo Amended by Chap. 146, 1909
§ 42, paragraph I ............ Amended by Chap. 191, 1911,
§ 43 e e Amended by Chap. 101, 190;.
S o Amended by Chap. 120, 1909.
S g Amended by Chap. 122, 1500,
845 ..o Amended by Chap. 48, 1903,
§ 43 Amended by Chap. 122, 1900.
§ 49 Amended by Chap. 48, 1003.
§49 o Amended by Chap, 57, 1903
§ 51 o Amended by Chap. 48, 1903.
50 oo cAmended by Chap. 238, 1909
§ 50 Amended by Chap. 113, 1911
§ 53 oo Amended by Chap. 48, 1903.
S 34 oo Amended by Chap. 48, 1903,
¥ 55 vt Amended by Chap 109, 1911
§355 .o Amended by Chap. 148, 1909.
§ 30 ... ... ........... Affected by Chap. 188, LO11.
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02

65
70

90
96
97
97

97
105
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APPENDIX.

PUBLIC LAWS

CHAPTER.
......................... Amended by
......................... Amended by
Amended by
Amended by
Amended by
........................ Amended by
........................ Amended Dby
..................... ...Amended by
................ vovvoncAmended by
............... veveree Amended by
................ vevecAmended by

............ vvieenecAmended by
: . .................... Amended by

......................... Amended by
Amended by
........................ Amended by
..... e een e Amended by

....................... Affected by

or ,1905, 1907, 1909
AND IQII.
CHAPTER,

Chap. 48, 1905.
Chap. 88, 1911.
Chap. 73, 1907.
Chap. 62, 1900.
Chap. 116, 1900.
Chap. 112, 1900.
Chap. 28, 1900.
Chap. 102, 1907.
Chap. 91, 1907.
Chap. 102, 1907.
Chap. 78, 1907.

Chap. 48, 1907.

Affected by Chap. 3, 1900.
Affected by Chap. 7, 1909.

Chap. 190, 1909.
Chap. 23, 1011
Chap. 30, 1909.
Chap. 87, 1900.
Chap. 87, 1909,
Chap. 24, IQIIL.
Chap. 43, 1905.
Chap. 87, 1900.
Chap. 29, 1911.

See Chap. 120, 1000.

Chap. 188, IoII
Chap. 27, 1900.
Chap. 11, 1903.
Chap. 103, 1909.
Chap. 1006, 1909.

See Chap. 177, 1909.
Affected by Chap. 188, 1911,

Chap. 239, 1909.

Chap. 31, § 1, 19II.
Chap. 31, § 2, 10TI.
Chap. 31, § 3, 1011
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18,
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18,
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18,
18,
18
18
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18,
18,
18,
18,
19,
19,
19!
19,
19!
20
20,
22,
22,
22,
23)
23,
23’
23,
23,
23,
23’
23,

v

23,

2-3)
23,
2\37
23,
23,
23,
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REVISED STATUTES. PUBLIC LAWS OF I1go3, 1907, 1909
AND IQIL
CHAPTER. CHAPTER.

§ 17 Amended by Chap. 31, § 6, I9IL
.............................. Affected by Chap. 25, 1900.
§ 0 i i S Amended by Chap. 48, 1900. ‘
§ 8 Amended by Chap. 48, 1900. ‘
§ IT i e Amended by Chap. 181, § 1, 1911.
S IZ (i i i Amended by Chap. 181, § 2, 1911,
S I3 e Amended by Chap. 181, § 3, 1911,
§ Id i e Amended by Chap. 181, § 4, 1011,
§I5 (it vevveseAmended by Chap. 181, § 5, 1911,
§16 ... e .. Amended by Chap. 181, § 6, 1911,
§17 ..., e Amended by Chap. 181, § 7, 1011,
§18 ..., v iireereeees oo Affected by Chap. 54, 1905,
§ 18 e vevereoAmended by Chap. 181, § 8, 1911,
§10 .iiiiiiiinn, e ..o cAmended by Chap. 181, § 12, 1911.
§ 20 viiiiennnn e veovoocAmended by Chap. 181, § 13, Ig9II.
) S .Antended by Chap. 181, § 14, 1011,
§ 23 v ... Amended by Chap. 206, 1907.
§ 24 veiii e Affected by Chap. 169, 19IT.
§8 2420 .....coviiiiino .. Affected by Chap. 108, 10171,
§ 30, paragraph V ...... ....Amended by Chap. 130, 1909.
88 30-32 chiiiiiiin v.... Affected by Chap. 108, 1011,
§ 33 voiiiii veeenieveAffected by Chap, 78, 1909,
§ 30 i e Affected by Chap. 78, 1900,
§43 i Affected by Chap, 31, 1909.
§ 50 i Amended by Chap. 108, 19I1.
.............................. Extended by Chap. 57, 1907.
.............................. Extended by Chap. 133, Ig00.
............................... Affected by Chap. 151, 1900.
.............................. Repealed by Chap. 193, 1911.
§ 2 Affected by Chap. 51, 1003,
I T Amended by Chap. 100, 1903.
§ 8 Amended by Chap. 60, 1907.
S 2 Amended by Chap. 231, 1900.
S 2 Amended by Chap. 93, 191T.
§I12 oo Extended by Chap. 64, 1900.
.............................. See Chap. 162, § 13, 19I1.
8§ 7 Extended by Chap. 81, 1903.
§ 0 i Limited by Chap. 81, 1903,
D & S Amended by Chap. 79, 1903.
S 1T Antended by Chap. 143, 1907.
§ 4T Amended by Chap. 106, 1907.
§ 7d Amended by Chap. 136, 1911.
§ 9L v Amended by Chap. 27, 1911
§03 ..o See Chap. 34, T0TIL
S 00 i Repealed by Chap. 112, 1907.
§ 100 ... i Amended by Chap. 115, 1903.
§ 100 oo Repealed by Chap. 112, 1907. .
S 10T Amended i)y Chap. 115, 1993,
§T0I Lo Repealed by Chap. 112, 1907
§roz oo Amended by Chap. 115, 1905,
§I02 . Repealed by Chap. 112, 1907



APPENDIX.

REVISED STATUTES, PUBLIC LAWS OF 1903, 1007, 1Q0Q
AND IQII.
CHAPTER, CHAPTER,
23, § 104 oo Amended by Chap. 115, 1905.
23, § 104 .o Repealed by Chap. 112, 1907.
23, § T05 it i Repealed by Chap. 112, 1907.
) RN Affected by Chap. 147, 1905.
24, 88 7-12 ... i Amended by Chap. 162, 1911.
24, $ 16 Lo Extended by Chap. 129, 1905,
24, 88 17-22 L. oo Amended by Chap. 162, 1911.
25, 8 2 i Amended hy -Chap. 168, 1905.
27y i e e e Affected by Chap. 113, 1907.
27, 8 0 i Amended by Chap. 83, 1907.
27, 8 22 i Repealed by Chap. 216, 1909.
27, § 33 i Construed by Chap. 142, 1905,
27, 8 33 v Affected by Chap. 190, 1011,
28, § 37 i Affected by Chap. 156, 1911,
28, § 38 i Amended by Chap. 194, 1900,
28, 8§88 3845 ...t ‘... Affected by Chap. 156, 1911,
20, 88 Id-25 iiiiiiiiiiiiiie Repealed by Chap. 10, I19II.
20, 83 14-35 ..ot Affected by Chap. 252, 1900.
29, § 38 oL Amended by Chap. 248, 19009.
20, § 47 i s Amended by Chap. 232, 1900.
20, § 57 i Amended by Chap. 77, 1911.
20, § 69 tiiiii i Amended by Chap. 41, 1905.
30, § 2 L Affected by Chap. 54, 1905,
30, § 4 i Ameunded by Chap. 74, 1907.
30, § 7 e e Amended by Chap. 74, 1907.
30, § 7 i Amended by Chap. 201, 1909,
30, § 8 i Amended by Chap. zo1, 1900.
30, § 0 i Amended by Chap. 201, 1900.
30, § I0 i Amended by Chap. 201, 1909.
30, § 12 v Amended by Chap. zo1, 1909.
30, § I7 .t Amended by Chap. 201, 1909,
30, § I7 i Amended by Chap. 214, 1900.
30, § I8 Lo Ameunded by Chap. 74, 1907.
30, § 20 .t Amended by Chap. 134, 1900.
B2, it e s Affected by Chap. 87, 1905.
B2, e s Affected by Chap. 59, 1911.
B2, e Affected by Chap. 147, 1911,
32, § L i e Amended by Chap., 132, 1903.
32, § L e Sce Chap. 117, 1909.
32, § 2 s Affected by Chap. 153, 191I.
32, 8 3 o Affected by Chap. g9, 1911.
32, § 03 See Chapter 154, 1911,
32, 8 3 e Aftected by Chap. 183, 1911,
32, § 7 e Affected by Chap. 132, 1903.
32, § 7 See Chap. s1, 1909,
32, § 7 See Chap. 9o, 1900.
32, § 7 e PR See Chap. 140, 1900.
32,08 7 Made applicable by Chap. 66, § 2,
1911,
32, 8 7 Amended by Chap. 66, § 3, 1911,
32, § 7 Affected by Chap. 66, § 3, 191T.



APPLNDIX.

REVISED STATUTES,

CHAPTER,

32, § 7
32, § 7 e
32, § 7 e e
32, 8 7 e e
32, § 8 e
32, § 8 e
32, § 0 it
32, § 0 i e
32, § II ooviiiiii i
32, § II iviiiii e
32, § IT o
32, § IT ciiii i
32, § I1 vt
32, $IT .o, O
32, § I3 o
32, § I3 o s
32, § I3 oo
2, § I0
32, § I6 L
32, § 17 o e
32, § 18 L,
32, $ I8 L
32, § 10 it i
32, § 20 L.
32, § 22 L
32, § 22 L e
32, § 22 Lo
32, § 22 o e
32, 88 23, 24 .o,
32, 8 23
32, 8§ 2527 ..o e
32, §28 .
32, §28
32, § 28
32, § 28
2, § 20 i
32, §30 cii i
32, § 30 L i
32, § 31 i
32, $ 40 oo
32, § 4T o
32, § 43 o e e
32, 8 52 i
32, §50 o
32, § 61, as contained in P. L.

1905, Chap. 132, § 12 .......
3, § T e e
% 3
3§ 3and g4 i
3h 8 0
3§ 0 e

PUBLIC LAWS OF IQ03, IQ07, IQ0Q
AND IQII,
CHAPTER,
Affected by Chap, 68, 1911.
Affected by Chap. 70, 1911.
Affected by Chap. 99, 1911,
Affected by Chap. 166, 1911,
Affected by Chap. 132, 1905.
Amended by Chap. go, 1909,
Affected by Chap. 158, 1907.
See Chap. 140, 1900.
Amended by Chap. 22, 1905,
Limited by Chap, 130, 1907.
Amended by Chap. 227, 1900.
See Chapter 61, 1911.
Affected by Chap. 62, 1911.
Affected by Chap. 114, 10I1.
Amended by Chap. 73, 190s.
Amended by Chap. 42, 19009,
Repealed by Chap. 8, 1905.
Amended by Chap. 132, 1905,
Amended by Chap. 181, 1907,
Amended by Chap. 132, 1905,
Exteuded by Chap. 132, 1905.
Amended by Chap. 14, I9II.
Amended by Chap. 132, 1903.
Amended by Chap. 132, 1903,
Amended by Chap. 132, 1903,
Amended by Chap. 233, 1goo.
Repealed in part by Chap. 84, 1905,
Affected by Chap. 112, 1011.
See Chap. 38, 1911.
Affected by Chap. 67, 1911.
See Chap. 38, 1911.
Amended by Chap. 9o, 1909.
See Chap. 38, 1911,
Affected by Chap. g9, 1011.
Affected by Chap. 183, 1911
Amended by Chap. 132, 1903,

Amended by Chap. 72, 1911,
Amended by Chap. 83, 1909.
Amended by Chap. 141, 1903.
Amended by Chap. 3, 1911

Amended by Chap. 66, § 4, 1011,
Anmended by Chap, 138, 1911.
Amended by Chap. 58, 1903.
Affected by Chap. 123, 19II.
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874 APPENDIX.

REVISED STATUTES, PUBLIC LAWS OF TQ03, 1007, 1000
AND IQTI.
CHAPTER, CHAPTER,
34, § 0 Adfected by Chap. 7, 1909.
37, § 6 o e Affected by Chap. 84, 1907.
237, 8 0 Limited by Chap. 13, 1909.
B0, it e Affected by Chap. 66, 1903.
B0, + el Affected by Chap. 68, 1905.
B0, et Affected by Chap. 76, 1905.
30, § 0 v See Chap. 35, 1900.
30, § 10 ciii See Chap. 33, 1900.
30, § TO vt s Amended by Chap. 234, 1909.
30, § IT v.vvvvviirnenererane.. Affected by Chap. 53, 1911,
30, § I6 ot Repealed by Chap. 119, I91I.
30, § 17 i i Amended by Chap. 36, 1909.
30, § I7 i s Repealed by Chap. 119, 1911,
T30, § I8 Repealed by Chap. 36, 1900.
30, § I8 L Repealed by Chap. 119, I19IT.
30, § IO vuii e Amended by Chap. 18, 1905.
30, § 10 Lo Repealed by Chap. 36, 1900.
30, § IO i Amended by Chap. 115, 1900.
30, § IO thiiri e Repealed by Chap. 119, 1011
30, § IO (v Sce Chap. 130, I9II.
30, §20 i Amended by Chap. 36, 1900.
20, §20 o Repealed by Chap. 119, I9II
30, § 2T i Repealed by Chap. 18, 1905,
30, 88 2124 ... e Repealed by Chap. 1'19, I9TT.
30, § 25 i e Repealed by Chap. 113, 1900.
30, § 23 i s Repealed by Chap. 119, 1911,
30, §26 i Amended by Chap. 36, 1900.
30, 8§ 26-20 ... e Repealed by Chap. 119, I0II.
30, $ 30 ..oy Amended by Chap. 22, 1907
30, § 30 i Amended by Chap. 36, 1909.
30, § 30 it Affected by Chap. 115, 1900.
30, 88 30, 3T i Repealed by Chap. 119, 1011.
30, § 32 o Amended by Chap. 22, 1g07.
30, § 32 v Repealed by Chap. 119, 1011,
30, § 33t el Amended by Chap. 13,.1907.
30, § 033 oo Repealed by Chap. 119, 1911,
30, § 34 Amended by Chap. 29, 1903.
30, § 34 i Sce Chap. 13 1907,
30, § 34 o See Chap. 34, 1900.
30, § 35 el Amended by Chap. 29, 1903
30, § 35 e See Chap. 13, 1007.
30, ¥ 35 See Chap. 34, 1900.
30, $36 coiiiiiiiiiiiieiaia . Amended by Chap. 29, 1903
30, § 30 i See Chap. 13, '1907.
30, § 30 e See Chap. 34, 1900.
49, § 3 . .iiiiiiiiiiieo o Amended by Chap. 68, 1907
40, § 40 i Repealed by Chap. 63, § 10, I01I.
40, § 4l e Lxtended by Chap. 180, 1909.
40, § 4L e Repealed by Chap. 63, § 10, 1011,
40, S AT Affected by Chap. 102, I19II.
A0, S 42 Extended by Chap. 180, 1000.



40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
40,
41,
4T,
41,

REVISED STATUTES, PUBLIC LAWS OF T1g05, IQ07, 1909
AND IQII.
CHAPIER, CHAPTER,

§ 42 o Amended by Chap. 215, 1900.
§ 42 e Repealed by Chap. 65, § 10, 1911,
§ 43t e Repealed by Chap. 65, § 10, 1911.
§ 43 i Amended by Chap. 143, 1911.
§ 4d i Amended by Chap. 77, 1907.
§ 4d i s Repealed by Chap. 63, § 10, I9IL
§ 4d i i Amended by Chap. 143, 191I1.
§S 45, 40 it Repealed by Chap. 65, § 10, IIL
§8 45, 46 i Amended by Chap. 143, 1011.
§ 47 e e Amended by Chap, 209, 1900.
§ 47 e Repealed by Chap. 65, § 10, 1911,
§ 47 v i Amended by Chap. 143, 19II.
§ 48 i e Amended by Chap. 70, 1900.
§ 48 Amended by Chap. 55, § 1, 1911,
§ 48 i e Affected by Chap. 55, § 2, 1911.
§ 49 (i Amended by Chap. 143, 19IIL.
§ 4D e Affected by Chap. 535, § 2, 1911,
§ 40 i Affected by Chap. 65, § 11
§ 5T o e Affected by Chap. 53, § 2, 1911,
§ 52 Amended by Chap. 46, 1907.
§ 52 Amended by Chap. 237, 1900.
§ 52 ti e Affected by Chap. 53, § 2, 1911,
§ 53 v Amended by Chap. 46, 1907.
§ 53t el Amended by Chap. 257, 1909.
§ 53t et Affected by Chap. 55, § 2, 1911.
§ 54 i e " Amended by Chap. 46, 1907.
§ 54 i Amended by Chap. 237, 1900.
§ 54 v s Affected by Chap. 55, § 2, 1911,
54 i s Amended by Chap., 118, 1911,
§ 55 e S Amended by Chap. 46, 1907.
8 55 i e Amended by Chap. 257, 1909.
8 55 i el Amended by Chap. 143, 1011.
§ 55 Affected by Chap. 55, § 2, 1011,
§ 85 Repealed by Chap. 33, § 2, 1911
§ 50 (s Amended by Chap. 46, 1907.
§50 ol \mended by Chap. 2357, 1909.
§ 56 i Repealed by Chap. 53, § 2, 1911,
§ 57 Amended by Chap. 257, 1900.
§ 57 o Repealed by Chap. 33, § 2, 1911,
S 57 e See Chap. 39, 1911,
§ 58 Amended by Chap. 257, 1900.
§ 58 See Chap. 39, 1911,
§ 050 i Amended by Chap. 2357, 1909.
§ 50 i s Affected by Chap. 63, § 11, 1911,
§ 00 o Amended by Chap. 237, 1909.
§ 00 o Affected by Chap. 603, § 11, 1911
§ O i e Amended by Chap. 257, 1900.
§ 62 s Amended by Chap. 237, 19009
............................... Affected by Chap., 2, 19171,
§ I Amended by Chap. 16, 1905.
§ I ...oiiiiiciieeeec Bee Chap. 179, 1900
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REVISED STATUTES. PUBLIC LAWS OF 1005, 1907, 1909
AND IQIT.

CHAPTER, CHAPTER,
AL, § 3 i s Amended by Chap. 108, 1905.
41, § 17 Amended by Chap. 49, 1907.
4T, § 17 i e See Chap. 63, 1907.
41, § 17 e Amended by Chap. 67, 1909.
4T, § 20 o e Amended by Chap. 65, 1909.
41, § 21 Lo e Affected by Chap. 151, 19IL.
4, § 27 e Repealed by Chap. 16, 1905.
41, § 28 . Repealed by Chap. 16, 1905.
A1, § 20 i Repealed by Chap. 16, 1905,
4T, § 30 i e e Repealed by Chap. 16, 1905.
AT, § 31 it Repealed by Chap. 16, 1905.
4T, § 32t Repealed by Chap. 16, 1905.
45, 8 33t e Repealed by Chap. 16, 1905.
4T, § 34 e e Amended by Chap. 161, 1905,
41, § 34 e Amended by Chap. 35, 1007.
AT 0§ 3d i e i e Amended by Chap. 125, 1907.
41, § 34 e Amended by Chap. 60, 1909,
AL, 8§ 3d v e i See Chapter 69, 1911.
AL, 0§ 35 i et Affected by Chap. 151, 19II.
45, § 38 e Amended by Chap. 143, 1905.
a1, §38 Affected by Chap. 9o, 1911,
4T, § 40 i Amended by Chap. 93, 1907.
4L, § dd v e e Amended by Chap. 20, 1905.
AL, § 4d i e Amended by Chap. 30, 1905.
4L, § 44 o e Amended by Chap. 91, 1903,
41, § 44 .o s Amended by Chap. 12, 1907,
41, § 44 oo Amended by Chap. 35, 1907.
45, § 44 e Amended by Chap. 123, 1907.
AL, § 44 v Amended by Chap. 136, 1907.
4L, § 44 o Amended by Chap. 165, 1900.
4L, § 4d v e s Affected by Chap. go, 19T1T.
4, § 47 e Amended by Chap. 246, 1909.
45, § 50t Amended by Chap. 46, 1905.
41, § 50 .., PR Amended by Chap. 165, 1907.
4T, § 83 i Amended by Chap. 67, 1905.
4L, § 6T i Amended by Chap. 132, 190C5.
41, § 61 . Amended by Chap. 99, 1909.
dd, 88 14 Affected by Chap. 82, 19IT.
ddh 8 5 Affected by Chap. 158, 1909,
44y, §8 520 ... i Affected by Chap. 82, 1911,
46, § 2 Lo Amended by Chap. 9o, 1905.
T Amended by Chap. 97, 1907.
A7) e e e e e Affected by Chap. 162, 1905.
47, 8 7 e Amended by Chap. 86, 1907.
A7, § Td o Affected by Chap. 104, 1911.
47, § 3d Amended by Chap. 135, 1911.
47, § 40 o Amended by Chap. 129, 1911.
47, 8§ 47 Amended by Chap. 154, 1007.
47, § 78 o Amended by Chap. 8s, 1905,

48, 8§ T e Amended by Chap. 12, 1900.



48,
48,
48,
43,
48,
48,
48,
48,
43,
48,
48,
48,
48,
48,
48,
48)
48,
48,
48’
48,
48,
48,
48,
48,
48,
48,
48,
48
43,
48
48,
48
48,
48,
48,
49,
49,
49,
49,
49,
49,
49)
49!
49,
49,
49,
49,
49,
49,
49,
49)

APPENDIX.

REVISED STATUTES, PUBLIC LAWS OF 1005, 1907, 1G0g

AND IQIIT.

CHAPTER, CHAPTER,
§ 3, paragraph V ... .......¢ Amended by Chap. 43, 1909.
§ 21 e Amended by Chap. 69, 1907.
§ 23 o Amended by Chap. 69, 1907.
§ 23, paragraph IIT ........ Amended by Chap. 149, 1900.
§ 23, paragraph V ..........! Amended by Chap. 103, 1905.
§ 23, paragraph V ..........¢ Amended by Chap. 11, 1900,
§ 23, paragraph VI ,......... Amended by Chap. 103, 1905.
§ 24 i s Amended by Chap. 122, 1905,
§ 25 i Amended by Chap. 69, 1907.
§28 Lo Amended by Chap. 69, 1907.
§ 30 v e Amended by Chap. 158, 1911.
§ 42 i Extended by Chap. 12, 19053,
§ 42 i e Extended by Chap. 20, 1900.
§ 42 (i i Ainended by Chap. 158, 1911,
§ 43 e Extended by Chap. 12, 1905.
§ 44 i e e Extended by Chap. 12, 1903,
§ 45 o e s Extended by Chap. 12, 1905.
§ 46 . i i Extended by Chap. 12, 1905,
§ 47 e e Extended by Chap. 12, 1g05.
§ 40 (o Amended by Chap, 128, 1907.
§ 50 i Extended by Chap. 12, 1905,
S 75 e Extended by Chap. 12, 1905.
§ 70 (e Amended by Chap. 42, 1905,
§ 70 i Amended by Chap. 12, 1903,
§ 70 See Chap. 32, 1911,
8 70 Amended by Chap. 158, 19711I.
§8 . Amended by Chap. 15, 1905,
§880, 80 vt See Chap. 32, 1911.
§8 Amended by Chap. 96, 1907,
§8 82-85 ... See Chapter 32, 1911
§8 i Amended by Chap, 19, 1903,
§8 86-88 ... See Chap. 32, 1911,
§ 80 i Amended by Chap. 73, 1905,
§00 i Amended by Chap. 73, 1905,
§ 0L i Amended by Chap. 73, 1905,
.................... veveenooo Affected by Chap. 28, 1905,
.............................. Affected by Chap. 1, 1907.
.............................. Amended by Chap. 29, 1907
.............................. Affected by Chap. 30, 1907.
.............................. Affected by Chap. 124, 1009.
§ T o Amended by Chap. 187, 1907.
8 2 e i Amended by Chap. 187, 1907.
§ 4, paragraph VII ......... Amended by Chap. 158, 1905,
§41 See Chap. 45, 1900,
8 52 i e Amended by Chap, 103, 191T.
§ 54 i Amended by Chap. 116, 1907.
§ 65 .o e Affected by Chap. 159, 1905,
§ 75 Limited by Chap. 174, 1900.
8 76 i Limited by Chap. 174, 1900.
§70 coiiii Affected by Chap. 131, 19IT.

§ 95 v Amended by Chap, 121, 1905,
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REVISED STATUTES. PUBLIC LAWS OF 1903, 1907, IQ0Q
AND IQII.
CHAPTER, CHAPTER,
49, § 95 ciiiiiiiiiiiny e Amended by Chap. 170, 1907.
40, § 05t e Amended by Chap. 6, 1911.
40, § 96 ..o Amended by Chap. 5, 1907.
40, § 90 viiiiiiiiiii e Excepted from provisions of Chap.
131, IQIT.
40, § 104 . viniiiiiiiii e Amended by Chap. 121, 1907.
40, § 104 v vvriiiiiiiii s Affected by Chap. 207, 1909.
40, § TO5 i Amended by Chap. 110, 1907.
40, § T20 i Extended by Chap. 80, 1903.
40, § 134 i Amended by Chap. 127, 1911
40, § IA3 iree e Extended by Chap. 8o, 1903.
40, § T45 i e Fxtended by Chap. 8o, 1903.
40, § 146 i Extended by Chap. 80, 1905.
40, § T47 e Extended by Chap. 8o, 1905,
40, § 148 Extended by Chap. 80, 1905.
40, § T48 e Amended by Chap. 29, 1907.
49, § I40 it Tixtended by Chap. 8o, 1905.
40, § I53 tireriniiiii s Ixtended by Chap. 8o, 1g0s.
3 P N Affected by Chap. 70, 1907.
ST, § 8 Amended by Chap. 162, 1907.
SI, § 10 it Amended by Chap. 39, 1909.
ST, § 21 vt Amended by Chap. 32, 1909.
ST, § 30 i Amended by Chap. 127, 1903,
ST, § 30 cieii i Amended by Chap. 92, 1907.
BT, § 31 it Affected by Chap. 1064, 1905.
S, § 32 v Affected by Chap. 164, 1905.
ST, § B ciiii Affected by Chap. 164, 1905.
SI, § 35 .vevrieeriereneneina... s Affected by Chap. 164, 1905
ST, § 30 oo i e Affected by Chap. 164, 1905.
ST, § 37 i e Affected by Chap. 164, 1905.
51, § 38 ...... PN Affected by Chap. 164, 1905.
BT, § 30 vieriiiiiii s Affected by Chap. 164, 1903.
ST, § 40 .t Affected by Chap. 164, 1905.
ST, § 48 (o Amended by Chap. 141, 1009.
B, § 30 tiiit s Amended by Chap. 165, 10911,
51, §8 6578 i Extended by Chap. 22, 1909.
ST, § 70 it e Amended by Chap. 94, 1905.
S, § 70 i Amended by Chap. 22, 1900.
2, § 4 cii i See Chap. 37, 1000.
52, § 5 it See Chap. 37, 1900.
52, § 6 it See Chap. 37, 1000,
52, § 7 Amended by Chap. 134, 1907.
52, § 7 o Amended by Chap. 141, 1011.
52, § 10 tiiiii Amended by Chap. 63, 1903.
52, § 44 ot e See Chap. 61, 1900.
82, 8 36 e See Chap. 61, 1900.
52, § 00 .0virriiin s See Chap. 61, 1900.
52, § 60 ..oviviviiniiennnn.... . Affected by Chap. 81, 1907,
52, § 72 o See Chap. 33, 1011.
[ K TN Affected by Chap. 94, 1907.

[ T . Affected by Chap. 91, 191I.



53,
53,
533,
53
53,
53,
53)
53!
54

54]
54,
55
55
55’
55;

57
57,
57,
57,
57
577
57,

1909

sub-

APPENDIX.
REVISED STATUTES. PUBLIC LAWS OF IQ03, 1907,
AND IQIL.
CHAPTIR, CHAPTER,
R Amended by Chap. 132, 1907,
P Affected by Chap. 177, I9I1L
§ I0 Lt e e Amended by Chap. 40, 1909.
70 5 S Amended by Chap. 40, 1909.
§ 12 L e See Chap. 73, 1911.
§ I2 (i e Amended by Chap. 85, 1911,
§ 17 i e Amended by Chap. 36, 1905.
§ 25 L Amended by Chap. 107, 1000.
.............................. See Chap. 79, 1911,
§ 15 o Amended by Chap, 225, 1909.
§ I5 i e Amended by Chap. 58, 1011,
..................... feveseenoSee Chap. 236, 1900.
D A Amended by Chap. 172, 1007.
§ 9 ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiiie Amended by Chap. 1o1, 1909,
§ I2 (i e Repealed and mnew section
stituted by Chap. 50, 1011,
§ I iiiiiiiiriiiniiiiinisass Amended by Chap. 72, 1905.
S Amended by Chap. 67, 1907.
§ I i Amended by Chap. 8o, 1911,
§ 4 e Amended by Chap. 133, 1011.
§ 10 ci e Amended by Chap. 84, 1900.
§ I3t i e Amended by Chap. 166, 1905.
§ 10 v e Amended by Chap. 183, 1900,
S S Amended by Chap, 98, 1909.
S P Amended by Chap. g8, 1909.
§ 0 Amended by Chap. 39, 1905.
§ o Amended by Chap. 35, 1909.
§ T0 (i Extended by Chap. 15, 1909,
§ 14 v e Amended by Chap, 45, 1907,
§ I4 o Amended by Chap. 95, 1909.
§ I3 L Amended by Chap. 95, 19009.
§ 17 e See Resolve, Chap. 162, 1907.
§ 2T o Amended by Chap. g5, 1909.
§20 . Repealed by Chap. 14, 1005,
§ 4 Amended by Chap. 75, 1909.
§ 5 Amended by Chap. 63, 1907.
S T e Amended by Chap. 75, 1909.
§ IT oo Affected by Chap. gg, 1907.
§ IT (e Repealed by Chap. 161, 1000.
§ I Partially re-enacted by Chap. 63,
1911,
§ 12 L Repealed by Chap. 161, 1900.
§ I3 i e Amended by Chap. 161, 1900.
S 25 Amended by Chap. 75, 1909.
§ 28 (. Amended by Chap. 75, 1900.
§ 20 oo e Amended by Chap. 75, 1909.
§ 32 Amended by Chap. 56, 1907.
8 35 i Amended by Chap. 75, 1900.
§ 38 Amended by Chap. 26, 1909.
§ 3% Amended by Chap. 75, 1900.
§ 45 Amended by Chap. 123, 1905.
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88() APPENDIX,

PUBLIC LAWS OF 1g03, 1907, 1900 REVISED STATUTES,

AND I9QII,

CHAPTER. CHAPTER,
6L, § 45 v e Amended by Chap. 43, 1907.
BI, § 45 «ovvnvriiiiiiii Amended by Chap. 79, 1909.
OI, § 45 v Amended by Chap. 109, 1909.
GBI, § 46 v Amended by Chap. 123, 1905.
6T, § 46 v vviiii i Amended by Chap. 43, 1907.
I, § 48 v Repealed by Chap. 123, 1905.
61, § 50 ¢vrvreiitiii e Extended by Chap. 123, 1905.
62, § 2 i Amended by Chap. 148, 1907.
63, § 7 i Amended by Chap. 123, 1905,
63, § 7 v Extended by Chap. 42, 1907.
63 § 7 i e See Chap. 54, 1900.
63, § 7 i See Chap. 178, 1900.
B8, vt e See Chap. 46, 1909.
B8, v e e e Fxtended by Chap. 134, 1905.
05 § 6 i Extended by Chap. 9, 1905.
65, § I5 covevneininnnneinnnnanss! Amended by Chap. 38, 1907.
65, § TO tirrirrereeariiteninis Extended by Chap. 8o, 1905.
65 § 20 L. Extended by Chap. 8g, 1905,
65, § 21 vttt Tixtended by Chap. 89, 1905.
65, § 37 v Amended by Chap. 78, 1911,
66, § 22 ..iiiiii i Amended by Chap. 2, 1900.
66, § 4T . iiviiiiiii i Amended by Chap. 16, 1909,
67, § 20 it Amended by Chap. 134, Io1I.
68, § I it Limited by Chap. 74, 1905.
60, § 4 vt Sce Chap. 42, 1911,
60, § 26 ...t Amended by Chap. 6, 1903.
60, 8§ 32 v Affected by Chap. 123, 1905.
69, § 34 vt Affected by Chap. 123, 1905,
73, § T e e Amended by Chap. 5, 1905.
73, 8 I3 v e Amended by Chap. 37, 1907.
73, 8 14 oo Amended by Chap. 37, 1907.
7Z: T T SN Amended by Chap. 8o, 1907.
75, 8 20 e Amended by Chap. 41, 1909,
75, 8 20 L e Affected by Chap. 125, 1911,
V72 T SN See Chap. 63, 1907.
77, 8 I3 i e Amended by Chap. 260, 1g0g.
77, 8 IO L e Amended by Chap. 74, 1905,
70, § B i Amended by Chap. 168, 1900.
70, § 5 i e Affected by Chap. 63, 1011,
70, § 10 e Amended by Chap. 28, 1911,
70, § IO et e Amended by Chap. 170, 1900,
70, § IO i Amended by Chap. 25, 1911.
70, § AT i Amended by Chap. 170, 1900.
70, 8 37 i e See Chap. 137, 1909,
70, § 43 i e Amended by Chap. 114, 1907.
70, § 45t e e Repealed in part by Chap. 98, 1905.
70, § BI i Amended by Chap. 34, 1907.
70, § BT i Amended by Chap. 157, 1907.
70 § 5L v e Amended by Chap. 240, 1909,
2o T S Amended by Chap. 117, 1911,

79, § 51, paragraph IIT .......... Amended by Chap. 28, 1907.



79
79.‘
79
79
79
79!
79
79,
79

APPENDIX.
REVISED STATUTES, PUBLIC LAWS OF IQ903, IQ07, 1909
AND IQII.

CHAPTER, CHAPTER,
§ 51, paragraph IIT ..........Amended by Chap. 175, 1907.
§ 51, paragraph III .......... Amnended by Chap. 49, 1911
§ 51, paragraph XII ........ Amended by Chap. 180, 1011.
§ 52 i Amended by Chap. 48, 1907.
§ 52 e Amended by Chap. 190, 1909,
§60 it Extended by Chap. 162, 1909.
§ 67 (e Amended by Chap. 75, 1907.
§ 08 e Amended by Chap. 75, 1907.
2 S Amended by Chap. 196, 1911,
§ 70 e Amended by Chap. 168, 1900.
§80 .o Amended by Chap. 186, 1909.
§ 5, paragraph VI ..........¢ Amended by Chap. 33, 1907.
§ 5, paragraph X ........../ Amended by Chap. 11, 1911,
§ O e e Amended by Chap. 155, 1900,
§ IT oo e Amended by Chap. 164, 1907
§ I8 e Affected by Chap. 126, 1905.
§ I3 (i Amended by Chap. 1061, 1907.
§ 17 Amended by Chap. 64, 1907.
§ 22 (i Repealed by Chap. 117, 1903.
§ 23 i Repealed by Chap. 117, 1905,
§ 24 i Repealed by Chap, 117, 1905.
§ 0 i Amended by Chap. 25, 1905,
§ IT L Amended by Chap. 221, 1909.
§§ 16-18 ... Extended by Chap. 177, 1905.
§ 16 ... +o» Amended by Chap. 219, 1900.
§ 16 ... ... Crenee Affected by Chap. 171, 101I.
§ 17 i i FExtended by Chap. 124, 1905.
§ 18 L Fxtended by Chap. 124, 1903.
§I0 o Iixtended by Chap. 124, 1905.
§ 28 Affected by Chap. 34, 1905.
837 i Amended by Chap. 53, 1900.
§ 21 o Repealed by Chap. 174, 1g0s.
§ 21 i See Chap. 145, 1900,
§22 L + Repealed by Chap. 174, 1903.
§ 22 L See Chap. 145, 1900,
§ 23 (i Repealed by Chap. 174, 1905.
§ 23 iii See Chap. 145, 1900,
§ 24 o Repealed by Chap. 174, 1903,
§ 24 o See Chap. ‘145, 1900.
§ 25 \ i e .Repealed by Chap. 174, 1905.
§ 25 i See Chap. 145, 1009.
§26 .o Repealed by Chap. 174, 1903,
§26 i See Chap. 145, 1900.
§ 27 e, Repealed by Chap. 174, 1905.
§ 27 e See Chap. 145, 1900.
I Repealed by Chap, 174, 1903,
§ 32 ciiii e, See Chap. 145, 1900.
§ 33 et Repealed by Chap. 174, 1g0s.
§ 33 i See Chap. 145, 1900.
8§34 i Repealed by Chap. 174, 1905,
§34 oo See Chap. 145, 1900,
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882 APPENDIX.

REVISED STATUTES. PUBLIC LAWS OF 1905, IQ07, 1G0Q
AND IQII.
CHAPTER. CHAPTER,
82, § 34 cireiiriiiraiie i See Chap. 171, 1900.
82, § 43 i Repealed by Chap. 174, 1905.
82, § 43 vviii Repealed by Chap. 145, 1909.
82, § 44 v Repealed by Chap. 174, 1905.
82, § dd ceiiiii Repealed by Chap. 145, 190g.
83, §23 (i Amended by Chap. 61, 1905,
83, § 82 ... Amended by Chap. 48, 1907.
83, §85 i Affected by Chap. 100, 1911,
83, § 108 ..o See paragraph II, Chap. 164, 1905.
84, § T i e Amended by Chap. 149, 1911,
Sa, 88 42, 43, 44 o See Chap. 123, 1911,
8 §$ 88 L Amended by Chap. 111, 1905.
8y, §8 U Amended by Chap. 110, 1900.
84, § 115 ... Amended by Chap. 139, 1907.
84, § TI6 ... Amended by Chap. 145, 1907.
5,8 6 ...... e Amended by Chap. 75, 1011.
86, § 16 ... Amended by Chap. 132, 1911.
88, § 4 i Amended by Chap. 24, 1905.
88, § 33 i Amended by Chap. 256, 19009.
88, § 55, paragraph VI .......... Amended by Chap. 175, 1011,
80, § T4 errreee Amended by Chap. 186, 1907.
80, § I5 it Amended by Chap. 186, 1907.
80, § TO vvviiiiii e Amended by Chap. 186, 1907.
00, § TO .t Amended by Chap. 58, 1007.
00, § I6 it Amended by Chap. 169, 1903.
92, § 3 paragraph III .......... Amended by Chap. 95, 1905,
02, § 4 i Amended by Chap. 163, 1907.
02, § 7 i Amended by Chap. 163, 1907.
L T Extended by Chap. 57, 1903.
03, § T e Amended by Chap. 86, 1911,
03, 8820, 30 .oviiiiiiii i, See Chap. 47, 1911,
03, § 3T viiii Amended by Chap. 110, 1903.
03, 8§ 3138 ........... A See Chap. 47, 1911
03 § 30 eeeni Amended by Chap. 4, 1903,
03, 88 3043 i, See Chap. 47, 1011
03, § 50 .o Amended by Chap. 21, 1907.
03, 8§ 53 v e Amended by Chap. 169, 1909.
03 § 60 oiiiii i Amended by Chap. 43, 1905.
94, § 36 ciiii i Amended by Chap. 89, 1911
031 e Aftected by Chap. 162, 1905
7R e Affected by Chap. 135, 1907.
08, § 10 cvi Amended by Chap. 23, 1905,
90, § 7 Amended by Chap. 111, 1009.
10T, § 36 ..ot Amended by Chap. 41, 1907.
106, § 6 coiiiiii Amended by Chap. 83, 1900.
106, § 43 ittt Amended by Chap. 74, 19171,
106, § 40 ot Amended by Chap. 9, 1909.
106, § 47 vt Amended by Chap. 150, 1907.
100, § 47 it Amended by Chap. 93, 19009.
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APPENDIX. 883

REVISED STATUTES, PUBLIC LAWS OF 1905, 1907, 1909
AND IQII.
CHAPTER, CHAPTER,
A8 e Amended by Chap. 150, 1907.
o R Affected by Chap. 62, 1907.
4O i e Amended by Chap. 93, 1909.
L7 T ) Amended by Chap. 93, 1909.
S & coo o Affected by Chap. 35, 1905.
........................... - FExtended by Chap. 82, 1905.
[« I R R R Amended by Chap. 133, 1903.
4, paragraph V ... ....... Amended by Chap. 159, 1909.
1, paragraph IV .......... See Chap. 157, 1011
1, paragraph V .......... See Chap. 157, 1911.
L S Amended by Chap. 103, 1907.
I3 viennonnoanrsoronsnaanes Amended by Chap. 30, 1911,
civeivennnesssiamissesees Affected by Chap. 136, 1905.
(o O N Amended by Chap. 1, 1903,
23 i Amended by Chap. 2, 1907.
23 e s Amended by Chap. 131, 1905.
23 ey Amended by Chap., 134, 1005.
23 i e Amended by Chap. 249, 1900.
23 e Amended hy Chap. 17, 1911:
25 i Amended by Chap. 37, 1905.
e TN Amended by Chap. g, 1007.
i T S See Chap. 156, 1909.
N Affected by Chap. 56, 1905.
| S PN Affected by Chap. 84, 1905.
B Affected by Chap. 120, 1905.
I e s Affected by Chap. 140, 1905.
P Affected by Chap. 151, 1905.
Affected by Chap. 159, 1905.
S vvoeee Affected by Chap. 162, 1905,
P Affected by Chap. 24, 1007.
U Affected by Chap. s4, 1907.
S Affected by Chap. 171, 1907.
. Amended by Chap. 12, 1909.
PN Affected by Chap. 23, 1909.
N Amended by Chap. 63, 1909.
N Amended by Chap, 125, 1909.
D Repealed in part by Chap. 172, 1909.
L Affected by Chap. 193, 1900.
1, paragraph I .......... Amended by Chap. 154, 1900.
1, paragraph IIT ......... Affected by Chap. 198, 191T.
1, paragraph V .......... Extended by Chap. 10, 1900.
1, paragraph V .......... Amended by Chap. 150, 1900.
1 paragraph XVII ...... Amended hy Chap, 213, 1900,
1, paragraph XX ........ Amended by Chap. 204, 1900.
1, paragraph XXIIT ...... Amended hy Chap. 180, 1900.
1, paragraph XXIII ....., Affected by Chap. 63, § 11, TOTT.
1, paragraph XXVII ...... Amended by Chap. 197, 1900,
1, paragraph XXVII ...... Amended by Chap. 203, 1909.
1, paragraph XXX ...,.... Affected by Chap. 126, 1011
2y e Amended by Chap. 119, 1905.

K S Affected by Chap. 165, 1005.
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116,
116,
116,
116,
116,
116,
116
116,
116,
116,
116,
1106,
116,
117,
117,
117,
117,
117,
117,
117,
117,
117,
117,
117,
117,
717,
117,
117,
117,

‘118,

119,
119,
121,
124,
125,
125,
125,
125,
125,
126,
126,
126,
126,
126,
127,
127,
127,
128,

128,
128,

APPENDIX,
REVISED STATUTES, PUBLIC LAWS OF 1903, 1007, IQ0Q
AND IQTI.
CHAPTER, CHAPTER,
§ 4 e Amended by Chap. 151, 1905.
§ 4 Amended by Chap. 11, 1907.
§ 5 e Affected by Chap. 118, 1905.
§ 6 Affected by Chap. 173, 1905.
§ 6 i e Amended by Chap. 177, 1907.
- A Affected by Chap. 116, 1905,
§ 8, paragraph III ........ Affected by Chap. 126, 1911.
§IT . Amended by Chap. 53, 1905.
§ IT L Affected by Chap. 183, 1907.
§ II L Amended by Chap. 118, 1909.
§ 12 .. Amended by Chap. 65, 1905.
§ 12, paragraph IIT ......... Amended by Chap, 194, 1011,
§ 12, paragraph VI .......... Amended by Chap. 3, 1907.
T Revised by Chap. 136, 1905.
§ 4 Limited by Chap. 118, 1905.
8 5 e +Amended by Chap. 138, 1907.
§ 8 Amended by Chap. 59, 1905.
§ 8 Amended by Chap. 163, 1909,
8 0 e See Chap. 163, 1909.
§ 12 i Amended by Chap., 8, 1907.
§ 13 L Amended by Chap. 66, 1907.
§ I3 o Amended by Chap. 195, 1909,
§ I3 i Amended by Chap. 30, 1911.
§ I3 v Amended by Chap. 124, 19I1.
§ 17 i Affected by Chap. 159, 1905.
§ 17 i Affected by Chap. 162, 1905,
§ I8 L Amended by Chap. 154, 1g05.
§ 18 L i, Amended by Chap. 133, 1911,
§ 21, paragraph VII ........: Amended by Chap. 57, 1011
§ 4 Amended by Chap. 13, 1903,
8 2 Amended by Chap. 153, 1905.
§ 23 i Amended by Chap. 167, 1005,
.............................. See Chap. 182, 1909.
§ 4 Amended by Chap. 53, 1907.
§23 (i Amended by Chap. 76, 1911.
§ 42 oo Amended by Chap. 135, 1900.
§ 48 (o Amended by Chap. 70, 1905.
§ 5T i Amended by Chap. 113, 1905,
§ 53 i Amended by Chap. 107, 1905,
.............................. See Chap. 182, 1900.
§ I i Amended by Chap. 105, 1903.
§ 1T Amended by Chap. 1035, 1905.
§I2 L Amended by Chap. 105, 1905,
§ 12 i Amended by Chap. 162, 1909,
.............................. Additional provision, Chap. 7, 1907.
§ g Extended by Chap. 6, 1900
§ 90 i . Amended by Chap. 18, 1909,
.............................. Additional provision, Chap. 86,
1909.
§ I Amended by Chap. 23, 1907.



APPENDIX.

REVISED STATUTES, PUBLIC LAWS OF 1005, I907, 1909
AND IQIT.
CHAPTER, CHAPTER,
§ A i i ... Amended by Chap. 93, 1905.
§ 0 i See Chap. 41, I9II.
§ 6 i s Amended by Chap. 111, 1911
§ 7 s Amended by Chap. 100, 1905.
§ 8 e Extended by Chap. 112, 1905,
§ I3 it Amended by Chap. 33, 1905.
§ T4 v e See Chap. 12, I19II.
S S Amended by Chap. 97, 1905.
S S Amended by Chap. 104, I907.
§ 3 e Amended by Chap. 4o0; 1905.
§ 3 e Amended by Chap. 144, 1909.
§ 3 e See Chap. 6o, 19011,
§ 3 i Amended by Chap. 96, 1911.
- J TN Amended by Chap. 38, 1905.
§ 8 Amended by Chap. 38, 19053.
§ IO t et Repealed by Chap. 68, 1903.
§ TI v Repealed by Chap. 68, 1903.
§ I2 vuvvvrironnionnins .++oosRepealed by Chap. 68, 1903.
S I3 i Repealed by Chap. 68, 1903.
§ T4 v Repealed by Chap. 68, 1903.
S I3 erireiii e Repealed by Chap. 68, 1903,
S I6 i e Repealed by Chap. 68, 1905,
§ 17 o Repealed by Chap. 68, 1903.
§ 25 vt e Amended by Chap. 123, 1909.
S 3d e e ., Affected by Chap. 126, 1003.
I TR .Amended by Chap. 9, 1907.
S I3 i See Chap. 156, 1909.
§ I3 i e e ' See Chap. 183, 1900.
S I3 e .. Amended by Chap. 1, 1911
e Amended by Chap. 36, 1907.
§I0 o jmended by Chap. 130, 1900
.............................. Additional provision, Chap. 188,
1609.
T 0 S - Amended by Chap. 146, 1907.
8 2D e Amended by Chap. 105, 1905.
S 27 Amended by Chap. 184, 1909.

o B L N U U U L D MR L

5§ 38-41

| N
12 e
12 e
I3 vt

G o

I2Z e

T2 e

.......... Amended
.......... Amended
.......... \mended
.......... Anmended
........ . Amended
.......... Amended
......... Amended
"xfff‘cted by Chap. 354, 1011

by
by
by
by
by
by
by
by
by
by

Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.

Chap.

Chap.

Chap.
Chap.

Chap.

104, 1QO3.
104, 1903.
14, 1907.
183, 1G00.
62, 1903.
185, 1909.
189, 1900.
109, I1QO5.
126, 1009.
9, IQII.
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APPENDIX.
REVISED STATUTES, PUBLIC LAWS OF 1g05, 1007, 1909
AND 1911,
CHAPTER, CHAPTER.
I, § 42 ot i Amended by Chap. 54, IgII
T42, § T4 e Amended by Chap. 107, 1907.
143, § T o Amended by Chap. 150, 1911,
143, § 3 it Amended by Chap. 120, 1907.
143, § 3 i e Repealed by Chap. 176, 1900.
143, § 4 oot e Amended by Chap. 120, 1907.
143, § 5 it e Repealed by Chap. 120, 1907.
143, § 20 iiiiiiii i Amended by Chap. 150, I19II.
143, § 2T .. vviiiii e See Chap. 174, 1900.
143, § 3T el Amended by Chap. 31, 1907.
I43, § 32 i Repealed by Chap. 31, 1907.
2 Additional provision by Chap. 92,
1909.
T T Additional provision by Chap. 217,
1909.

R Y Affected by Chap. 197, 1011,
44, § T i Repealed by Chap. 197, 1011.
44, § 3 i Amended by Chap. 130, 1905.
I4d, § 4 oo Amended by Chap. 50, 1909.
T4, § 5 vt e Amended by Chap. 100, 1907.
Tdd, § TO vt Repealed by Chap. 100, 1907.
T4, § T8 vvvviiinien e Affected by Chap. 5o, 1907.
T44, § 10 it Affected by Chap. 50, 1907.
Tdd, § 16 oot Affected by Chap. 16y, 1911.
T44, § I8 i Amended by Chap. 31, 1905.
144, § 18 L. Amended by Chap. 100, 1907,
T4d, § TO i Affected by Chap. 50, 1907.
T4d, § 22 o i Amended by Chap. 100, 1907.
T4, § 23 i Amended by Chap. 100, 1907.
T4d, § 24 oo Amended by Chap. 10, 1905,
W, § 24 o e .. Amended by Chap. 100, 1907.
Tdd, § 25 i e e Repealed by Chap. 100, 1907.
T4d, § 20 (oo e Amended by Chap, 100, 1907,
T4, § 27 el Amended by Chap. 100, 1907.
Tdd, § 42 c i e Repealed by Chap. 100, 1907.

TSy et et e e See Chap, 184, 1911,



[Public Laws affected by revision of the Military Laws in 1905, 190g:

1893,
1393,
1893,
1899,
1399,
1399,
1901,
1901,
1901,
IgOI,
1903,
1603,
1903,
1603,
1903,
1903,
1905!
1907,
- 1909,
1909,
1509,
1909,
19091
1909,
I909!
1900,
1909,
1909,
1909,
1909,
1909)
19091
1909,
1603,
1909,
1609,
1009,
1909,
1909,
1909,
1909,
1009,
1909,
1909!
1900,

Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chanp.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap. :
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.

260

213
64
31

200,

200,

200,

200,

200,

206,

206,
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200,
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200,

200,
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APPENDIX.

PUBLIC LAWS.

and

PUBLIC LAWS.

.. Revised by

. Revised by

1911.]

PUBLIC LAWS OF IQ0§, 1000 AND IQIT.

Revised by Chap. 64, 1905.
Repealed by Chap. 206, 1900.
Revised by Chap. 206, 1909.
Revised by Chap. 64, 1903.

Repealed by

Chap. 206, 1900.

Revised by Chap. 206, 1900.
Revised by Chap. 64, 1905.

.. Repealed by

Repealed by
Repealed by
Revised

Revised by
Revised by

Revised by
Revised by
Revised by

2 e Amended by
8 Amended by
20 e Amended by
38 Amended by
52 i Amended by
53 . .. Amended by
Sd i Amended by
62 i Amended by
60 v Amended by
V. Amended by
84 v Amended by
87 i Amended by
38 . ..Amended by
00 viiviiriinns Amended by
02 i Amended by
05 . Amended hy
100 e Amended by
104 +.u.. v Amended by
108 Amended by
. Amended hy
12; . Amended by
I32 iuinne et Amended by
I32 i Amended by
I32 i Amended by
I32 v Amended by
I32 i d Amended by
I32 cevinnnn Amended by

by Chap.
Chap,
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.
Chap.

Chap. 200, 1909.
Chap. 200, 1909.
Chap. 200, 1909.

64, 1905.

64, 1905.

206, 1909.

206, 1909.

200, 1900.

200, 1909.

2006, 1909.

200, 190Q.

1911, Chap. 81, § 1.
1917, Chap. 81, § 2.
1911, Chap. 81, § 3
1911, Chap. 81, § 4.
1911, Chap. 81, § 5.
1911, Chap. 81, § 6.
1911, Chap. 81,
1911, Chap. 8r,
1911, Chap. 81,
1911, Chap. 81,
1911, Chap. 81,
1911, Chap. 81, § 13.
1911, Chap. 7.
1911, Chap. 8r,
1911, Chap. 81,
1911, Chap. 8r,
1911, Chap. 81,
1911, Chap. 8T,
rgr1, Chap. 81, § 10.

OB n LB YR
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1911, Chap. 81, § =z0.

1911, Chap. 81, §

—

Chap. 81,
8r,

1911,
1911,

21,
911, Chap. 81, § 22
1911, Chap. 81, § 23.
1911, Chap. &1, § 24.
rgrr, Chap. 81, § 25.
§
§

Chap.

10.

§ 11,

4.
15.
16.
17,
18.
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PUBLIC LAWS.

[Public Laws of 1605 affected by the Public Laws of 1903, 1907, 1909
and 1911.]

PUBLIC LAWS OF IQOS. PUBLIC LAWS OF 1903, 1007, 1909
AND IQII,
Chapter IO ..vvvvvivinnrrrinenns Amended by Chapter 100, 1907.
Chapter II ..vvvevvvvvonsnanes .. Amended by Chapter 103, 1909.
Chapter 12 ........couvvnes .....Amended by Chapter 138, 1911,
Chapter 16, § 2 ....ovvuenn .....Affected by Chapter 151, 19II,
Chapter 17 .ovvviiiivirnninnensnas Amended by Chapter 89, 1907,
Chapter 17, § 4 «vvvviiviiiinn Amended by Chapter 18, 1911.
Chapter 18 ... viiiiiiriininnes Repealed by Chapter 119, I9IL,
Chapter 20 ...oviiivviiviineonn Amended by Chapter 30, 1905.
Chapter 20 .....vovvvuivivnen, Amended by Chapter 33, 1907.
Chapter 20 .. .vevviviiiinniinns Amended by Chapter 123, 1907.
Chapter 20 ....cviviviiiiinnas., Amended by Chapter 165, 1909.
Chapter 22 ..vovviiinininniinns Affected by Chapter 62, 1911,
Chapter 22 ...........0oiviinn. Affected by Chapter 114, IQII,
Chapter 28 .........cocviiiint, Amended by Chapter 29, 1907.
Chapter 29 ........... e Repealed, new provision, Chap. 15,
1907.
Chapter 30 +..vvvneveveveer..... Amended by Chapter 91, 1905.
Chapter 30 ..vvviviiieenniiaenn, See Chapter 20, 1905.
Chapter 30 oviiiivvnnrr i Ameuded by Chapter 123, 1907.
Chapter 30 ......occvvenveno.... Amended by Chapter 33, 1907.
Chapter 30 voviriineeirennrnenn. Amended by Chapter 10635, 1909.
Chapter 31 ..ovvvvurvnvenreernas Amended by Chapter 100, 1g07.
Chapter 32 ...ivviiviinninannn. See Chapter 61, I9I1.
Chapter 38, § 2 ....oovvviinnn. Affected by Chapter 107, 19II,
Chapter 38, § 3 +..covviiviinen Amended by Chapter 22, 1907.
Chapter 30 ..ovvvvrvvirinnrenens. Repealed by Chapter 33, 1909.
Chapter 40 ... inennns Amended by Chapter 144, 1909.
Chapter 40 .....covviiiviivnenn, Amended by Chapter 96, 1911.
Chapter 45 ..vivvvivnnnnnn e Ameunded by Chapter 87, 1909.
Chapter 45 ......... vevriesess. Amended by Chapter 29, I9II.
Chapter 46 .. .vvviiiiniiiinnans Amended by Chapter 143, 1911,
Chapter 48 ... .vvivinnnnn.. Amended by Chapter 88, 1911.
Chapter 48, § 4 ................Amended by Chapter 131, 1909.
Chapter 48, § 8 ..........ov Amended by Chapter 122, 1909.
Chapter 48, § 10 ...ovivvn vt Amended by Chapter 238, 1909.
Chapter 48, § 14 ... vviinnn.. Amended by Chapter 48, 1907.
Chapter 48, § 14 ...ovvvii ..t Amended by Chapter 190, 1909.
Chapter 53, § T ...vvvvinnnan. Amended by Chapter 183, 1907.
Chapter 54 ..o, Affected by Chapter 131, 1911.
Chapter 53 ....vvriievienninnnas Amended by Chapter 122, 1909.
Chapter 53 ...viiriuiiinennnnn, Amended by Chapter 92, 1011.
Chapter 58 ... ... it Affected by Chapter 123, I9II.
Chapter 50 .....vvvivnenenvnns.. Amended by Chapter 163, 1909.
Chapter 64 .......ccviurvninnn. Repealed by Chapter 206, 1909.
Chapter 635 .....covvvvienii. .. Amended by Chapter 194, I0II.
Chapter 65 . ..vveienenn s, Repealed by Chapter 119, I19IT.
Chapter 66, § 2 ...t Repealed by Chapter 113, 1909.

Chapter 68
Chapter 68

..................... Repealed by Chapter 124, 1907.
§6 ... Amended by Chapter 22, 1907.
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Chapter 68, § 7 ...oovivviiinnn Repealed, new provision, Chap. 13,
1007.
Chapter 69 ....vveviiierivnnsnns Amended by Chapter 150, 1905.
Chapter 69, § 1T ....vvvvinunnn Amended by Chapter 259, 1909.
Chapter 69, § 2 ................Amended by Chapter 235, 1900.
Chapter 72 ..iciviiiiniiinnannns Amended by Chapter 67, 1907.
Chapter 72 .....oviviiiiiinnnnns Amended by Chapter 8o, 1911,
Chapter 73, § T ...viiiiieenons Amended by Chapter 127, 1907.
Chapter 75 ...vviviiinrunvnenes Amended by Chapter 42, 1900.
Chapter 77, § 3 «vvvvrviviininns Amended by Chapter 56, 1909,
Chapter 78 .. iviiiiiiviinneies Amended by Chapter 48, 1011,
Chapter 70 . .vvvviiiniiirvnnevnns Amended by Chapter 143, 1907.
Chapter 83 .....vviviiiniinininns Affected by Chapter 193, 1911,
Chapter 83, 8§ 2and 4 .......... Amended by Chapter 151, 1900.
Chapter 84, § 2 «vvvvvvivinnunns Amended by Chapter 23, 1900.
Chapter 84, § 2 ... iiiiiinnes Affected by Chapter 193, 1900.
Chapter 83, § 4 ..vvvvvvvnnnnens Amended by Chapter 137, 1907.
Chapter 90 ........cvivvvev.....Amended by Chapter g7, 1907.
Chapter o1 ..... N See Chapters 20 and 30, 1905.
Chapter 9T ....vvviiviniiiinnnes Amended by Chapter 35, 1907.
Chapter 9T ....cvviiiiiinennens Amended by Chapter 123, 1907,
Chapter 91 ...oviiiiiiniinnaand Amended by Chapter 165, 1900.
Chapter o1, § 44 ..............Amended by Chapter 12, 1907.
Chapter 92 ......coovvnvvininens See Chapter 219, 1909.
Chapter g2, § 5 .vvvvvivninans. Amended by Chapter 255, 1900.
Chapter 92, § 0 .vvvvivivinnnnen Repealed by Chapter 255, 1909.
Chapter 92, ....vvviiirneeninnnes Repealed by Chapter 4, 1011.
Chapter 102, § 4 «vvvvvvniiinnnes Amended by Chapter 148, 1911.
Chapter 104 .....ovvviviviivnans Amended by Chapter 155, 1907.
Chapter T04 ..vvvivvinnninnnnnness Affected by Chapter 93, 1911.
Chapter 105 ..........ovvvuvn. .. Amended by Chapter 162, 1909
Chapter 118, paragraph IV ......Amended by Chapter 146, 1011.
Chapter I20 ..vvvvvrivirvnnnnnnes Amended by Chapter 204, 1909.
Chapter T2I .......ccvvviuivennnns Amended by Chapter 170, 1907.
Chapter 121 .............. PR Amended by Chapter 6, 191I.
Chapter 123 ......ovvvvrnnnnn...cAmended by Chapter 43, 1907.
Chapter 123 ..vvvviinnininnnnssd Amended by Chapter 54, 1909.
Chapter I23 ...ivviirrnnnevinnnnas \mended by Chapter 109, 1909.
"Chapter 123 ...vvviiiirii e See Chapter 178, 1909.
Chapter 123, § 0 ..vvvvvrvrnrnnnsos Amended by Chapter 79, 1909.
Chapter 124 ....covvvviiviiinnnns Amended by Chapter 187, 1900.
Chapter 124 .........ovvvvvn.. .. Amended by Chapter 163, 1911.
Chapter 127 ....ovvvviinivireinnes Amended by Chapter 92, 1907.
Chapter I3T ....vvvviiiivnneennnn Repealed by Chapter 2, 1907.
Chapter I31 .. ...ovviivnviiinines Sec Chapter 249, 1000,
Chapter 131 ......vviiineiiinnnns See Chapter 17, 10911,
Chapter 132 .......covvvvirnnn... Amended by Chapter 14, 1917,
Chapter 132, § 2 ....vovviiv i In part repealed by Chapter oo,
1909.

Chapter 132, § 5 ... vviiinnnin..s Amended by Chapter 253, 1909
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Chapter 132, § 5 «vvvvvvvnvvo. . Affected by Chapter 112, 1911,
Chapter 132, § 6 «.vvvviviviinnn, Amended by Chapter 181, 1907.
Chapter 132, § 7 «vvvnvviiininns Amended by Chapter 126, 1907.
Chapter 132, § I2 ..oviviviunnn, Amended by Chapter 66, § 4, 1911,
Chapter I34 ..o.ovvveviiiiiinininns Repealed by Chapter 2, 1907.
Chapter T34 ..oviviriirivninnnvnnn. See Chapter 249, 1900.
Chapter 134 .ovvvveviiiiiinennns See Chapter 17, IQII.
Chapter 139, § 15 .....vvviinnn Amended by Chapter 144, 1907.
Chapter I40 +ovvvviniriiniinieans Amended by Chapter 54, 1907.
Chapter T40 ....covvtiiiiiiniians Amended by Chapter 63, 1909.
Chapter 140 .. vvvviiiiiviinnnns Amended by Chapter 205, 1900.
Chapter T42 v..vvveviniinvnvninns Repealed by Chapter 190, 19711,
Chapter 143 ....vvvn. e Affected by Chapter go, 1911.
Chapter Td4 ...ovvveiviinnnnns Repealed by Chapter 170, 1911,
Chapter I406 ..viiviinrnnnnnns Repealed by Chapter 112, 1907.
Chapter 148, § 2 ........oviviinn Repealed by Chapter 20, 1911,
Chapter 150 +....... e See Chapter 69, 1905,
Chapter 15T ....vviiiiiivininen Amended by Chapter 11, 1907.
Chapter 151, § T .....viviviunnns Amended by Chapter 43, 19T1.
Chapter 154 +..veevrininennnnnns Amended by Chapter 133, T91T.
Chapter I53 ..vvevvirervivnivaens Defined by Chapter 32, 1907.
Chapter T50 «.vvveviiunirennnnnnsd Amended by Chapter 213, 1909.
Chapter 160 .......... e See Chapter 245, 1900.
Chapter 16T ....vviriiinninnnn. Affected by Chapter 125, 1907.
Chapter I0T ... cviviiiniiiinn. . Amended by Chapter 6o, 1900.
Chapter I0T . .vviiiviiieeenins See Chapter 6g, 1911. .
Chapter I03 ..vvvivverinaniinnnns Amended by Chapter 2o, 1907.
Chapter I64 ..vovvvrirrennanns Affected by Chapter 70, 1907.
Chapter 164 ..o Amended by Chapter 70, 1907.
Chapter T64 ..o.ovviivniiviininan. Sce Chapter 73, 1911.
Chapter I73 .. vvviivinniiinnanen Amended by Chapter 101, I19II.
Chapter 173, § T ......vvivine. Amended by Chapter 177, 1907.
Chapter 173, § 1, paragraph V ....Amended by Chapter 137, 1911
Chapter 173, § 1, paragraph VII..Amended by Chapter 19, 191I.
Chapter 174, § T ..o Amended by Chapter 171, 1900.
Chapter 174, § 4 oo Amended by Chapter 143, 7909.
Chapter 178 .. i Repealed by Chapter 173, 1907.
PUBLIC LAWS,
[Public Laws of 1907 affected by Public Laws of 1907, 1909
and 1gr1.]

PUBLIC LAWS OF 1007, PUBLIC LAWS OF 1007, 1909 AND IQIT,
Chapter 2 o.iviiiiiiiiinad Amended by Chapter 249, 1900.
Chapter 2 vovviiiiiinn e See Chapter 1y, 1071,

Chapter 6 ..ot Repealed by Chapter 222, 19900,

Chanter 7 ooiviiiiiiiiians See Chapter 73, 1911.

Chapter g oo vee Chapter 136, 1009.
|42 T Repealed by Chapter 44, 1917,
12 CAtmended hy Chapter 33, 1907,
I2 Amended by Chapter 123, 1907
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Chapter
Chapter
Chapter

Chapter
Chapter

13
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter

Chapter ~

Chapter
Chapter
1I
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Cliapter
Chapter

I2Z i e Amended by Chapter 136, 1907.
T2 0t Amended by Chapter 165, 1900.
I3 i +voo. Partially repealed by Chapter 119,
1911,

IS ttetiiiniirnan e Amended by Chapter 170, 1911.
15, §8 3,4, 6, 7, 11, 12 and '

...... diivervienenee s Amended by Chapter 34, 1900.
15, 8§ 8, g and 15 ...... Repealed by Chapter 34, 1900.
15, 8§86 .o, Amended by Chapter 84, § 1, 1911.
I5, § 7 i Amended by Chapter 84, § 2, 1011.
IS, § IT .vvvivviiunnnns Amended by Chapter 84, § 3, 101II.
IO ciieienn «.vvov.Repealed by Chapter 222, 1909.
-3 (N See Chapter 61, 1911,
22 e Affected by Chapter 119, 19II.
24, § T i Amended by Chapter 10, 1909.
25 e aree s .. Amended by Chapter g7, 1900.
25 e Amended by Chapter 223, 1909.
28, § 2 ..o Amended by Chapter 175, 1907.
28 Amended by Chapter 49, 1911,
35 e See Chapters 12 and 123, 1907.
KT Amended by Chapter 123, 1907.
35 i Amended by Chapter 136, 1907.
35 i e, Amended by Chapter 163, 1900.
L T Amended by Chapter 128, 1917,
42 e Amended by Chapter 144, 19I1.
42, § 2 ................Repealed by Chapter 178, 1g00.
42, § 3 ... e Amended by Chapter 54, 1909.
42, § 3 i Amended by Chapter 178, 1900.
K SN Amended by Chapter 109, 1909,
43, § 4 oo Amended by Chapter 79, 1909,
44 e See Chapter 12, 19I1.
A4 e Affected by Chapter 197, 1911,
44, § 2, paragraphs I and

...................... «....Repealed by Chap. 197, IgiL
4d, § 5 i Amended by Chapter 167, 1900.
40 Amended by Chapter 257, 1909,
V72 Amended by Chapter 140, 1907,
48 e Amended by Chapter 190, 1909.
4O v i See Chapter 63, 1900.
FTo J Y. Amended by Chapter 67, 1900.
-3 T Sce Chapter 203, 1900,
Lo P Amended by Chapter 63, 1909.
34 e Amended by Chapter 197, 1909
S e See Chapter 203, 1909,
o772 Repealed hy Chapter 133, 1903,
o2 Affected by Chapter 193, 1911,
6 S oo Amended by Chapter 17, 1900.
B0 e Amended by Chapter 195, 1900.
60 s Amended by Chapter 124, 19II.
G7 e Amended by Chapter 8o, 1911,
09 i Amended by Chapter 149, 1909
42 SN Construction limited by Chapter &,
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T3 e Amended by Chapter 62, 1909.
74, § 2 .o e Amended by Chapter zo1, 1909.
42NN Repealed by Chapter 65, § 10, 1911
28 Repealed by Chapter 102, 1909.
B4 e Affected by Chapter 67, 191I.
84, § 5 .. i Amended by Chapter 13, 1909.
88 Amended by Chapter 138, 1909.
88 e Amended by Chapter 1359, IQII.
8, § 2 ... Amended by Chapter 18, 19I1,
00 s See Chapter 32, 1011,

08 Affected by Chapter 199, I101T,
00 i e Repealed by Chapter 161, 1909,
S (e Amended by Chapter 120, 1909.
o) S Amended by Chapter 122, 1900,
o) S Amended by Chapter 146, 1900.
() SR, Amended by Chapter g2, 1911,
{03 S Amended by Chapter 191, 1911,
TIT eeeeeeeeens s Amended by Chapter 128, 1909.
55 & S See Chapter 177, 1009.

8 7 Amended by Chapter 69, 1909.
I12, § 12 v viviinnerens Amended by Chapter 21, 191T.
T12, § I3 vvvvivrvnninins Amended by Chapter 183, 1911.
112, § I3 .o, See Chapter 189, 1911.

I20 o iieee i Repealed by Chapter 176, 1909.
I23 ot See Chapters 12 and 335, 1907,
I23 it Amended by Chapter 165, 1900.
124, § 8 el Affected by Chapter 115, 19009,
124, § 1T ooviiinieinnn, Affected by Chapter 115, 1900,
I24 ot Repealed by Chapter 119, 1971T,
I25 criiri s ....Amended by Chapter 60, 1909.
I25 tie e See Chapter 69, 1011. '
T30ttt Affected by Chapter 62, 1911.
I32 ot Affected by Chapter 177, 1011,
T34 et Amended by Chapter 141, 1911,
147, § 9 i Affected by Chapter 143, I9II.
133, 88 1and 2 .......... Amended by Chapter 72, 1900.
I53 ot erininneiineanns Amended by Chapter 43, 1911.
I56 vt Amended by Chapter 147, 1900.
I37 vttt Amended by Chapter 117, I19II.
I57 v vreevrin e Amended by Chapter 180, 1911.
158, § T v, In part repealed by Chap. go, 1900.
IS0 t ot FExtended by Chapter 12, 1900.
I67 v Amended by Chapter 132, 1900.
I67 o Amended by Chapter 115, 1011.
168 e Amended by Chapter 81, 1909.
168 Amended by Chapter 168, 1911,
I60 i s Amended by Chapter 136, 1909.
I70 e Amended by Chapter 6, 1911I.
I75, § T ovvvrinniinnne. Amended by Chapter 125, 1909,
I74 o ve it Amended by Chapter 226, 1909.
175 vt Amended by Chapter 49, 19171,
I83 i Amended by Chapter 118, 1900.

184, §8 ..., Amended by Chapter g4, 1909,

PUBLIC LAWS OF IQ07, 1900 AND IQII,



APPENDIX.

PUBLIC LAWS OF IQ07. PUBLIC LAWS OF 1907, 1909 AND IQII,
Chapter 184 ..................... Amended by Chapter 46, 19II.
Chapter 188, § 2 ................ Amended by Chapter 47, 1909,
Chapter 180, §§ 1 and 2 ..........Amended by Chapter 192, 1909.

PUBLIC LAWS.

[Public Laws of 1909 affected by Public Laws of 1909 and 1911.]

PUBLIC LAWS OF IQOQ. PUBLIC LAWS OF 1900 AND IQII.
Chapter 3 .ivvrerienirnennnnendt Amended by Chapter 7, 1900.
Chapter 3 ..vveviviiiiiininnn Amended by Chapter 190, 1909,
Chapter 4 .vvivvrvneinnnnenin.,d Amended by Chapter 140, 19II.
Chapter 7 ...iviiviniiriinnanns See Chapter 190, 1900,

Chapter 13 .....cvvvvvivnirnnne,s Affected by Chapter 87, 1911.
Chapter 23 .....cvviiinvininnnns See Chapter 193, 1909.

Chapter 34 ....veveriivininnnnen Amended by Chapter 176, 1911.
Chapter 34, § 3 «vvivvvvinnrninasd Amended by Chapter 84, § 1, 1911,
Chapter 34, § 4 .vvvvviiinnrnnnns Amended by Chapter 84, § 2, 1911,
Chapter 34, § 6 v.vvvvrvviinin Amended by Chapter 84, § 3, 1911,
Chapter 34, § 9 ..vovvvviinnn, Repealed by Chapter 142, 1900.
Chapter 36 .....c.vviiveniinens Repealed by Chapter 119, 1911.
Chapter 4T ....ovviiviiniinnnn, Affected by Chapter 125, 1911,
Chapter 54 ..vivvvirivivenennnes See Chapter 178, 1909.

Chapter 54 ....ovvviriviiinnnnn Re-enacted by Chapter 144, IQII.
Chapter 58 ...viviivirvrvnnens ..Amended by Chapter 132, 1909,
Chapter 60 ....vvvvvvniivnnnnnn, See Chapter 69, 1911,

Chapter 65 ....ovvvvirninnennns See Chapter 67, 1900.

Chapter 69 .....cvvvrvrvniinines Amended by Chapter 21, 1911,
Chapter 60 ...vvvveriinnnnenenes Amended by Chapter 183, 1911,
Chapter 60 ........covvvnivvnnnn, See Chapter 189, 1011

Chapter 70 ..ovvvviiniininninns Amended by Chapter 535, § 1, 1911
Chapter 70 .vviviiininuinnnnnn. Amended by Chapter 143, 101I.
Chapter 71 .......... 0.0 ..e.. Amended by Chapter 196, 1909,
Chapter 72 ......coivurininnnn., Amended by Chapter 43, 1911.
Chapter 79 ..........cvcevivnn., See Chapter 109, 1900.

Chapter 81 ............ocovunen, Amended by Chapter 168, 1911,
Chapter 87 .......cvvvvvivnnn., Amended by Chapter 24, 1911.
Chapter 8 ..................... Amended by Chapter 29, 1911,
Chapter 90 ......cvvivvrvinnnn., Affected by Chapter gog, 1911,
Chapter 90, § 3 vvvvevvvuinns. Affected by Chapter 62, 1911
Chapter 9o, § 4 voovvvvvvninnnn, See Chapter 61, 1011,

Chapter 90, § 5 .vvvvvvvvnnnn.n. Repealed by Chapter 66, § s, 1011,
Chapter 90, § 7 vvvvvvinivninins See Chapter 38, 1911.

Chapter 90, § 8 ..............s. Amended by Chapter sg, 19I1.
Chaptcr 94 oovvrvinienninn i Amended by Chapter 46, 1911
Chapter 95 ,.....covvvvvivnnsn., See Chapter 98, 1900

Chapter g7 .....ovvvevnvivinn.. Amended by Chapter 223, 1909.
Chapter 08 ........v'oviivniin Amended by Chapter 198, 1911.
Chapter 100 ......o.ovvuvivinn.., See Chapter 59, 19009.

Chapter 102 ........00vvvvvnnn.., Repealed by Chapter 188, 1911,
Chapter 106 .......covvvvevnninns Amended by Chapter 186, 1911,
Chapter 109 ....oovvervnvnnnnnn.., See Chapter 79, 1909,

Chapger

II3 it iinnannnnens, Amended by Chapter 152, 1911.
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PUBLIC LAWS OF IQ0Q. PUBLIC LAWS OF 1909 AND IQIL.
Chapter II4 «.vevvvvnons Ve Affected by Chapter 131, I19IL
Chapter TI3 «ivevvenvrsrnernss .. See Chapter 36, 1909.

Chapter TI5 .evevvirevnvenss .«....Repealed by Chapter 119, I9II.
Chapter 117, § T ....vvvivvvesoo Amended by Chapter 36, 19IL
Chapter 119 ....vvvnvnns e, Repealed by Chapter 222, 1909.
Chapter 120 ....ovvviveenniriens See Chapter 146, 1909.
Chapter 120 ........ovens e Amended by Chapter 191, I9II.
Chaptet I21 ..vvviniiveoerrnnses .. Repealed by Chapter 155, 19II.
Chapter I22 ...ovivvresvncinnvsas Amended by Chapter 92, 191I.
Chapter 122, §8 11 and 13 ........ Amended by Chapter 40, 19II.
Chapter I26 ...vvvevvririinesranns .Repealed by Chapter 9, I0II.
Chapter I30 .v.veevrvrroirsoenss Affected by Chapter 108, 1911.
Chapter I32 ...ovvvvnnen. e ... See Chapter 38, 1900.
Chapter I32 ..vvvvvinnnvnsronnansi Amended by Chapter 198, 19II.
Chapter T33 vvvvvivrvniniinsans .. Repealed by Chapter 195, 191I.
Chapter 138 ..vvviieiivnrnnonses Amended by Chapter 139, I9IIL
Chapter Td2 . .ovvvviviorerresans See Chapter 34, § 9, T900.
Chapter T43 «eeverrnvirnrinaraone See Chapter 237, 1900.
Chapter I44 ..ovvvvniinernrirnnes Amended by Chapter ¢6, 191I.
Chapter I40 «vvvvivinvnreeansine. Amended by Chapter 191, 19II.
Chapter I5T +.vveveenivecrronnnes Affected by Chapter 1935, 19II.
Chapter I52 ..vvvivvnvrerranrene. Amended by Chapter 115, 191I.
Chapter I6I ......c...se..v..... . Affected by Chapter 83, 1911,
Chapter 162, § 7 . vvvvirivvviiians Repealed by Chapter 8, 1911.
Chapter 162, § 8 .......c.oiins Amended by Chapter 8, 1911,
Chapter 162, § 9 «.oviiviviinn Awmended by Chapter 8, 1911,
Chapter I73 vvvvveerirnninneennn Repealed by Chapter 5, 1911,
Chapter 177 «.vvvvviiiiinnininns Affected by Chapter 188, 1911,
Chapter 178 . oiviviiiiii See Chapter 34, 1909. )
Chapter 178 ... i Amended by Chapter 144, 191T.
Chapter I80 ...vvvvnivivinenvens See Chapter 213, 1909.
Chapter 180 .......ovvovvvnvn.. .. Affected by Chapter 63, §§ 10 and
II, IgIT.
Chapter 182 ....ovvvvvvevvnn. ... Amended by Chapter 1, 1911,
Chapter 186 ....... e Amended by Chapter 163, 1911,
Chapter 187 ....ovviiiiiviiiinnas Amended by Chapter 163, 1911
Chapter I00 .....vvvvvniiinunnans See Chapter 3, 1900.
Chapter 100 .......c.vvvieivniinn, See Chapter 7, 1900.
Chapter 193 ......ooovviiinnt, See Chapter 218, 1900,
Chapter 193 ...vevrviiniinivennn Amended by Chapter 230, 1909,
Chapter T93 vvvvrvevnerinenennnns See Chapter 33, 1911,
Chapter T4 ..vvvvvrinriiriinnnn, Affected by Chapter 156, 1911,
Chapter T05 o.vvivivirininrennns Amended by Chapter 124, 10911
Chapter 106 . vvvvivnivinieeninns See Chapter 71, 19009,
Chapter 108 .....ovvviivvnnennn, See Chapter 205, 1909.
Chapter 198, §§ r and 2 ..........¢ Amended by Chapter 192, 1911,
Chapter 20T ........cvvivininnnnn. See Chapter 214, 1909,
Chapter 203 +.cvvvviiiiinnivnnn See Chapter 197, 1900.
Chapter 200 ...ocviiviivinninnnn. .. Repealed by Chapter 65, § 10, 1911,
Chapter 210 ........ AU oo Affected by Chapter 103, 1911.
Chapter 210, § 2 ....ovvvinunn.., Amended by Chapter 142, 1911,
Chapter 212 .....oviuiiinvnnnnn, s Amended by Chapter 170, 1911,
Chapter 204 ....vvvviriviiininn.. See Chapter zo1, 1909. ’
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Chapter 215 ...oviivireniireiaees See Chapter 180, 1900.
Chapter 215 ...vovvirriaersaerons Repealed by Chapter 63, § 10, 1911,
Chapter 218 ......... ... viveeso o See Chapter 193, 1009.
Chapter 219 .........essvev.0000. Repealed by Chapter 171, 1911
Chaptet 220 ........... e Amended by Chapter 174, 19II.
Chapter 222 ......... vevrevesorssSee Chapter 119, 1909.
Chapter 223 ........ e e See Chapter 97, 1909.
Chapter 225 ......... e .....Repealed by Chapter 58, 19IT.
Chapter 227 ......vivvinunn ..v...See Chapter 61, I0II.
Chapter 227 ....... e e Affected by Chapter 62, 1911,
Chapter 227 ........... veveee.s o Affected by Chapter 114, I9IX,
Chapter 230 .....vvviriarinsns ...See Chapter 193, 1909.
Chapter 231 .......viivvviiiinn, Amended by Chapter 95, 1911,
Chapter 237 ..o, See Chapter 143, 1909.
Chapter 238 ..., ..o Amended by Chapter 113, I9II.
Chapter 24T ...v.vivvienvennnnns .Suspended by referendum. Re-
pealed by people’s veto.
Chapter 242, § 2 ... oviviivnnennn Amended by Chapter 53, 1911,
Chapter 242, 8 6 ................Amended by Chapter 97, 101T,
Chapter 243 ........coovvvevvn....Amended by Chapter 16, 1911,
Chapter 249 ....ovvvieviinereennnn Amended by Chapter 17, 1911,
Chapter 252 ......c.covvivvnnnn. Repealed by Chapter 10, 19II.
Chapter 253 ... .cviiiiiinnnnn Repealed by Chapter 112, 1911,
Chapter 254 ....... N Affected by Chapter 53, 1011,
Chapter 256, § T ........ccvvven. Amended by Chapter 175, 1911,
Chapter 256, § 2 ........ vv...v..Repealed by Chapter 175, 1011.
Chapter 237 .....ovivviiiiininnn. Affected by Chapter 65, 1911.
Chapter 257 ....ovvvvnvniiinno.d Amended by Chapter 143, 19IL.
Chapter 257, §§ 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7. . Affected by Chap. 55, § 2, 1011.

[Public Laws of 1911 affected by Public Laws of 1911.]

PUBLIC LAWS OF IQIT. PUBLIC LAWS OF IQII.
Chapter 21 ...........0cccvvunes See Chapter 183.
Chapter 21 ....ovviiiiin i, See Chapter 180.
Chapter 24 ...viviiiiiinnns See Chapter 29.
Chapter 20 ...........c.vviiin.. See Chapter 24.
Chapter 30 ........ovvvvivivnnnns See Chapter 124.
Chapter 30 ........ooviivininn. See Chapter 535, § 2.
Chapter 355, § 2 ...........ovut. See Chapter 30.
Chapter 55, § 2 .....o.ovvvvnnn. See Chapter 65, § 11,
Chapter 55, & 2 ................ See Chapter 118.
Chapter 55, § 2 .....covvvevnnn, See Chapter 143.
Chapter 60 ..\evieeireennanns, See Chapter 90.
Chapter 61 ... .ooviviviinrinnsas See Chapter 06z,
Chapter 62 ........cccvvvivnnn., See Chapter 61,
Chapter 65 § 10 ...vvvrivivrnnns See Chapter 102.
Chapter 65 § 10 .....vvvvvvinnes See Chapter 143.
Chapter 63, § IT ...oovvvvvennn. See Chapter 55, § 2.
Chapter 73 .....vviiiiininnnn.. See Chapter 83.
Chapter 85 ..., See Chapter 73.
Chapter 96 ........ovvvvivnnnnn. See Chapter Go.
Chapter 102 ........ccvvvvnnn.. Affected by Chapter 65, § 10,
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Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter

APPENDIX,

TOS 4vevere it See Chapter
| See Chapter
TI8 i See Chapter
119, § T4 vvovvvevn.. . Affected by
T24 4 evnnnnne e . See Chapter
T30t See Chapter
T42 v ... See Chapter
T43 tieetrr i e .. See Chapter
TAZ oo i See Chapter
I80 vt See Chapter
I83 ittt See Chapter
183 e .. See Chapter
180 e See Chapter
180 i ..Sce Chapter

[Public Laws of 1911 not contained in

PUBLIC LAWS IQIIL,

PUBLIC LAWS OF IQITL,

142,
180,

55 § 2
Chapter 130.
30,

119, § 4.
105.

55 § 2

65, §§ 10 and 11,
117,

21,

189,

21.

183.

reference table.]

CHAPTER, SUBJECT MA'TTER,
T Competitive bids, purchases by.
26 L. e e Female employes, seats to be pro-
vided for.

TO6 vttt e e e . Water Districts, condemnation of
lands by.

I60 viveeia e, Insurance, Public Buildings and

State Property.



